Product Catalogue

e H R

Aluminumm Profile Assembly Systems

Aluminum profile Assembly Systems
R T2 E 258

WJ-LEAN TECHNOLOGU COMPANY LIMITED
MEAS AL v R CRZETD A IRA A



Company Information

1/116

Complete product information
CAD Models

Quick & Easy configurator
Calculation of profile deflection

Drawing conversion for profiles

Layout designer for fast, easy planning

Availability of all components

Pre-assembled modules, complete frames

Prompt shipping and exemplary delievery

reliability

Technical Support

On-time, rapid deliever

HE . PR AT

SEREH P AE
CAD [EIfE

o T ] P

R AR BT
LEivinka
LRI 7 B R i

o ffFEae
o PRBULAE

o JLIFAZAT



1

Aluminum Profile
EERLY Y

Product Information

7 A

2/116

Fastening Elements

K

3

Connecting Elements
AT

A4

Profile Accessories

R B

5

Floor Elements

Hh i A4

6

Panel Installation Elements

Wb AT

7

Door and Window Element
] H A

8

Additional accessories

HoAt e i




3/116
Aluminum Profile

CEEEYZ]

1 Aluminum Profile
SELYY)

Strut Profile
FERHEZR A b



4/116
Product Information

7 i

Technical Data

BRE R

Extruded aluminum profile as per GB5237-2008, surface satin anodized.
BRRIA AT AR #E GB5237-2008, R [HIALFI N AR ALY FALEE, IEGER I

Standard length of delivery profiles are: 6000mm for delivery inside China, 5800mm for
international shipment.

PRAERLDTC R EAKEE 6 K, ESMCE 5.8 K.

Tensile Strength / Hiifu5EfE:  min.185N/mm?

Yield Strength / & Jx58%:  : min.145N/mm?

Elongation / fi3%: 8% (T<3.2mm) or 10% (T>3.2-25.0mm)E-Module / #i{4 & .
approx, 70,000N/mm

Brinell Hardness / #i [CHEfE: HB 752.5/187.5

Coat Thickness / A ALIREZ: 211y

Bending Strength
AR5

For deflection calculation, refer to formulas as below.
AP KB AL &

f(mm): Deflection / & &

F(N): Type of load/ #fsf

L(mm): Profile length/ B44f K /&

I(cm): Moment of inertia/ 15 144

E(N/mm?):Modular of elasticity/ 5.4 £ &

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9




Product Information
e dE B

5/116

Approximate determination of deflection
IR

Determinations of deflection:

BB ERR:

1.Type of load F in N

K71 F(N)

2 Profile length Lin mm

TRKE L(mm)

3.Move cross point on the diagonal

Vs WARSEILY Y RN A IR

4.Moment of inertia of selected profile | in cm?
FT R A PESE | (om)

5.Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically
extended to the bottom

INAZ 2 A A 30 JE S 1 L6

6.Deflection f for the specific "Type of load in mm
AR & 52 77 AR T & fimm)

Example: 7~ :

1.F=2,000N
2.L.=1,000mm
3.Move cross point on the diagonal

OE5@M A

4.1=80.8cm?for profile 40x80,6EH
(1.11.40.040080.06H)

1=80.8cm’ JE £ P4y 80.8 1) 40x80 = AU AU 4
(1.11.40.040080.06H)

Type of load 1
BRI S
5.Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically

extended to the bottom T»ﬁ?;?%%o%dtg
M @RI M LS@E‘J@@%‘%N&E‘J&&E S lond 8

WIS 2 9
6.Deflection f for the specific "Type of load in mm
AR A E 5 AR & f(mm)Type of load

1: f=9.5mm

— i [ 2 £ E: f=9.5mm
Type of load 4: f=0.6mm
P S PE 7 #L: f=0.6mm
Type of load 8: f=0.15mm
P [E E f1#:  f=0.15mm



6/116
Aluminum Profile

SRy S
Profile Tolerance
LYV PN =
Flatness tolerance
T
b(mm) w(mm)
<40 0.3
> 40-80 0.5
> 80~180 1.0

The flatness tolerance w (angular tolerance) refers to unequal sides to the shorter side of
the angle, i.e. it is measured from the longer side.

FHE~Zw (MERZE) RIFR AR EIA RS, AL,

Straightness tolerance

HEE
L1(m) 1 2 3 4 5 6
hi(mm)| 0.7 1.4 2.1 2.8 35 4.2

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, the max bending height h2 in any length of
30mm(L2) is not more than 0.3mm(L2=300mm,h2<0.3mm). Refer to the above table for
the bending height h1 of the full length profile (L1).

BB AKCFCE, (TRAEMKE 12=300mm, 2 AR &5 h2 i KRMEA T

0. 3mm (L2=300mm, h2 < 0.

3mm) o BAF 4K L1 KB AT & B hl 2 Bk

Twist tolerance

FH h
T(mm)
W(mm) L<1m L>1m
<40 0.052 x W 0123 x W
~ 40~80 0.026 x W 0.087 x W
80~180 0.017 x W 0.052 x W

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, if the end tilts due to twist, the twist height (T)
could be calculated according to the formula above:

RUMKTICE, 7 DR s e e, FH b A s (1) alARYE L E A5



Aluminum Profile

CEEEYZ]

7/116

T Slot Symbol
T AT 5

Parts compatible with T slot symbolized and incompatible with faded symbolized as below.
MM EE G2 RBM T AL T RAHRGERR: AR GRG0

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
iZ.OIiZ.ZIi4.0Ii6.0I

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
Dzl Nazd Risd Rec /)

T slot symbol sce:g’iisosn Core hole ¢ | Slot width | Slot depth thiXX?]iss Profile group
THRRES | aiterne | Tbdle | M R | AUMES
6.2
20 5.0 6.2 6.0 2.0 AP20
8.2 AP30
2.2 10.0 8.2 8.0 2.2
AP40
10.2
m 12.0 10.2 11.0 4.0 AP40
10.2
6.0 12.0 10.2 13.0 6.0 AP45
Machining Symbol
ML
Driling Angle cutting Thread tapping
Tl R e




Product Information
P infE R

8/116

Strut Profile AP20
FEREHEZLAIAS 20 2251

Strut profile AP20 featuring 6mm T-slot is desingned for constucting light weight

assembilies.

SEREHESRALRS 20 &4, A58 6mm, 3& TR A .

20x20 R90 2 Slots 20x20 4 Slots

20x20 R0 2 ff 20x20 4 ggiig g ﬁ‘:ms :gijg g ;J:Ots
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Fht Code No.
TRt IA UL PP oyl oyl (k /m) G E s
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP20 20x20 R90 2 Slots
FERRE A 20 51 20x20 RO 2 A 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.45 AP2020-R90-02
Strut Profile AP20 20x20 4 Slots
SERESERI R 20 251 4 1 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.5 AP2020-04
Strut Profile AP20 20x40 6 Slots
SERKE SR 20 51 20x40 6 4 1.4 5.1 1.4 2.5 0.9 AP2040-06
Strut Profile AP20 40x40 8 Slots
FERHHEZE AR 20 %1 40x40 8 H 8.9 8.9 4.5 4.5 13 AP4040-08
Connector selection
et
Die Cast Bracket Angle Profile Bracket Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector Metal Connector Bracket
JE G R B TP LA A TN LA R R



9/116
Product Information

A R

Strut Profile AP30
FERHAEZE T AF 30 251

Strut profile AP30 featuring 8mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium weight assemblies such as
machine struucture frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frame etc.

FERIAEALALAS 30 R, FEYE Smm, W& T AR WIASSEIIESL, YIRS, TAEG, L) ERREE, k&
AN SR

30x30 R90 2 slots 30x30 4 slots
30x30 R90 2 30x30 4 i
30x60 6 slots
3060 6 f
30x90 8 slots 60x60 8 slots
30x90 8 60x60 8 1!

Moment of | Moment of Moment of Moment of

Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Ma%s Code No.
P % S b L L kgmy | A

Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?)

Strut Profile AP30 30x30 4 Slots
FERIHELE T 30 271 30x30 4 4

Strut Profile AP30 30x90 8 Slots
FEREHEZLAIFS 30 £ 51 30x90 8 f

Connector selection

R

2.6 2.6 1.8 1.8 0.8 AP3030-04

7.7 62.0 5.1 13.8 22 AP3090-08

Die Cast Bracket Angle Profile Bracket Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector Anchor Connector Screw Connector

Jis ey I A A ELA A MM B Lt [iEeEii] Kige



10/116
Product Information

7 A 2

Strut Profile AP40 8.2
FERHHE AR 40 251 [

Strut profile AP40 featuring 8mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium or heavy weight assemblies,
such as machine struction frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frames ect.(Profile AP40 is
frequently used).

FERBAELEAIRA 40 KA, FEUE 10mm, & TP S EEE A
(IR T, FERHSE, N HEAT Z M 251,

PLEsEtESE, Wikt %:, THEG, T %

40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots 40x40 1 slot 40x40 2 slots Type A
40x40 R90 2 f 40x40 T45 2 fi 40x40 1 14 40x40 2 1 AL
40x40 2 slots Type B 40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots 40x80 6 slots
40x40 2 14§ B 11 40x40 3 1§ 40x40 4 1§ 40x80 6 1
Moment of | Moment of | Moment of | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance ) Code No.
7 i s i A 25k (kg/m) 7
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 T45 2 Slots
FERIHE SR KT 40 251 4040 T45 2 A 6.5 6.5 3.25 3.25 1.21 AP4040-T45-02-8

Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type A

FERBAESEHLAS 40 2241 40x40 2 filf A 1Y

9.1 8.6 4.5 4.3 1.5

Strut Profile AP40 40x40 3 Slots
JEREHELL I 40 R 41 40x40 3 1

Strut Profile AP40 40x80 6 Slots

AP4040-03-8

SERIRE A 40 51 40x80 6 A 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 2.7 AP4080-06-8
Connector selection Votal G or Bracket
SN etal Connector Bracke
AT BRI
Die Cast Bracket Angle Profile Bracket Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector Anchor Connector Screw Connector
TR AR FEMAE P LA A 9 ELLRAF il OEE A N i



11/116
Product Information

A R

Strut Profile AP40 14062
FERHAEZL T AF 40 251 :

Strut profile AP40 featuring 10mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium or heavy weight assembilies,
such as machine struction frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frames ect.(Profile AP40 is
frequently used).

FERHHEZETRS 40 R4, FEYE 10nm, WEH T b E ABEE AR DLSSESIELE, MIRLE, TG, T %
ARG WT, JRRHEEE, N EATZ M RS,

40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots 40x40 1 slot 40x40 2 slots Type A
40x40 R90 2 H 40x40 T45 2 i 40x40 1 i 40x40 2t A
40x40 2 slots Type B 40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots 40x80 6 slots
40x40 2 1§ B 11 40x40 3 1§ 40x40 4 1§ 40x80 6 i
Moment of | Moment of [ Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance i Code No.
FE R R TS R R R
4 3 3 (kg/m)
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?)

Strut Profile AP40 40x40 T45 2 Slots

6.5

6.5

3.25

3.25

1.21

AP4040-T45-02-10

FERHEZLAIRS 40 R 51 40x40 T45 2

Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type A

SEREHESIRLSE 40 251 40x40 2 8 A 7 9.6

9.6 4.5 4.5 1.5 AP4040-02A-10

Strut Profile AP40 40x40 3 Slots

FERBHELLIHE 40 51 40x40 3 9.1 8.6

4.5 4.3 1.5 AP4040-03-10

Strut Profile AP40 40x80 6 Slots

HLRIHE SRR 40 2 51 4080 6 A 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 2.7 AP4080-06-10
Connector selection Mietal G o Bracket
S etal Connector Bracke
etz e et BRI
Die Cast Bracket Angle Profile Bracket Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector Anchor Connector
TR AR FEMAE P LA A 9 ELLRAF il OEE A N i

Screw Connector



12/116
Aluminum Profile

EELY]

Strut Profile AP45
HEREHEZL A 45 R

Strut Profile AP45 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing heavy weight
assemblies such as machine structure frame and workshop partition ect.

FERHEZLRIR 45 R, RE 10mm, WM TEMEEEH: PlaraitEZe, 1) 2 [m] bR

45x45 R90 2 slots 45x45 1 slot 45x45 2 slots TypeA 45x45 2 slots Type B
45x45 R90 2 fif 45x45 1 H 45x45 2 fi A 45x45 2 fif B A
45x45 3 slots 45x45 4 slots 45x90 6 slots
45x45 3 Hi 45x45 4 i 45x90 6 f
Moment of | Moment of [ Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance i Code No.
7 hfihid fotiE s L 5 A kg/m) 7 A
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?)

Strut Profile AP45 45x45 1 Slot
FERIHELET R 45 251 A5x45 1 ks

13.7

13.7

6.5

6.2

2.0

AP4545-01

Strut Profile AP45 45x452 Slots Type B
SERHESL TS 45 41| 45x45 2 il B 71

Strut Profile AP45 45x45 4 Slots
SERIHESL IS 45 R 51| 45x45 4 fili

13.7

10.5

12.1

10.5

6.1

54

5.4

54

1.9

1.8

AP4545-02B

AP4545-04

Connector selection

R e

Die Cast Bracket

Jis ey

Angle Profile Bracket
FEMAE

Inner bracket

A ELA A

Linear Bar Connector

A B 2k

Anchor Connector

i A

Screw Connector

Kige



Fastening Elements

[

13/116

Fastening Elements

=

Pre-set Nut
Tl B W RF

T Nut
T MR EE

Subsequent Nut
Je B IR B

Spring Nut
Jo B ERIR R

Flange Nut
IR

T Screw

T BYIEHE

Hole Reducer Screw

IR

Socket head Screw

[ Sk i A

Round Head Hexagon
Socket Screws

[ Sk Y 7N F iR A

Flat Head Hexagon Socket
Screws

Sk AN AR AR

Flat Washer
Hhpy



14/116
Fastening Elements

X[

Fastening Elements
S

Pre-set Nut
TR )

Pre-set nut can be only put into T slot from profile end, with low assembly
effeciency, but with good connection and stability.

TUEIREE L RE MM S N T R, RO BCRCE A, (HRARILR
HOPCEETIRICIE 2

Material : Pre-set Nut zinc plated steel

B TEAREE -

Rsllia?ility * * * * *

Descrlptlon Mass Code No.

77 AR (g/pcs) e

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2 Pre set nut 6-M5

Description D l\{lﬁa%s Code No.
ST o gp 1
}_“Enn?ﬁiﬁ (g/pcs) Fﬁnnnﬁ?
Pre-set nut-8-M4
FE I -8-M4 PN08-M4

Pre-set nut-8-M6

FE I 8-M6 PN08-M6
6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
Description D I\Clga%s Code No.
== =1 I == = é =
77 A (g/pcs) e e

Pre-set nut-10-M5
FHEIZAE -10-M5 M5 16 PN10-M5

20 27 I pos Pre-set nut-10-M8
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0 ]
R—ﬂ M u u Tl B4R L) -10-M8 M8 14 PN10-M8




15/116
Fastening Elements

[

Fsatening Element

HIE

Subsequent Nut
Je B R R R

Subsequent Nut with a spring leaf can be inserted directly at the assembly
point. The spring assists with assembly and positioning. The connecting
strength and stability is same as T nut.

J5 B SR REA AT LA T RIS B BN Y, I AR AR EE L ) 55
JIRFFIACAEACLE, ERREA A SENE, 5 T JUERAH Y.

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

kKKK

Descrlptlon '\gis Code No.
7 A (g/pcs) e

Subsequent nut-6-M5
T L ) -6-M5 SANO6-MS

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
W 52.2; 54.0; 56.05

Descrlptlon Mass Code No.

}—_‘ZHFIEFH (g/pCS) }——‘Zﬂﬂrﬁ_'v_

Subsequent nut-8-M5
I ELE AR -8-M5 SANO8-MS

62 82 102 102 Subsequent nut-8-M8
2.0 2.2 4.0 6.0 (,l M
B u M M JE AR -8-M8 SQNos-Ms

Descrlptlon l\élia;s Code No.
g
77 A (g/pcs) e e

Subsequent nut-10-M5
I L R -8-M5 SANTO-Ms

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2 Subsequent nut-10 M8




16/116
Fastening Elements

X[

Fsatening Element

I

Spring Nut
J& B SRR AR R

Spring Nut with a spring ball can be inserted directly at the assembly point.
The spring assists with assembly and positioning. The connecting strength
and stability is same as T nut.

J& B BRI BT DUNEIRS T BRSNS B BN N, IC R S SRR I 3
JIRFFIACEACLE, ERREA SN, 5 T RURRHH Y.

Material: Nickel plated steel

BT PR

%w****

Descrlptlon '\gis Code No.
77 A (g/pcs) e

Spring nut-6-M5

Je B ORERIR L) -6-M5 SN06-M5
6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
Description Mass Code No.
7 Btk B e
(g/pcs)

Spring nut-8-M5

5 R -8-M5 SNO8-M5
i ane | M8 6 SNO08-M6
6.2 8.2 102 10.2 -
Description o | W | codeno
7 ik (@lpcs) 7 RS
e e | M4 |9 | sNiowa
SRt ans | M8 9 SN10-M5
SRt ame | M8 8 SN10-M6
6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2 .
W Rﬁﬂ m @ Sl ams | M8 8 SN10-M8




Fastening Elements

[

17/116

Fsatening Element

ENEEES

Flange Nut
et $b3

Flange Nuts are used for profile mounting nuts, and usually be used with T

nuts.

FZRR AT RN EREE, FS T BN .

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

Description
FE IR

Flange nut-M5
508 E) -M5

Flange nut-M8
%R0 -M8

Flange nut-M12
TEZIREE -M12

M5

M8

M12

Diameter
Hiz
dc(mm)

10.8

16.1

21.6

Hex
diameter

INFXSIA

S(mm)

12.0

18

Thickness
TR

m(mm)

10.0

Mass
Hh
(9/pcs)

Code No.
e

FN-M5

FN-M8

FN-M12




Fastening Elements

X[

18/116

Fsatening Element

HIE

T screw
T FUAZHE

Similar to T nut, T screw can be inserted directly at assembly point, with

high assembly efficiency. The connection strength and stability are same as

T nut.

5 T RUZREAAL T RS W] DO T AUESN S B S Y, DT AR

FOERR A SRS T RUR R .

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
W 52.2; 54.05 56.0;

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2

Description
LN

T screw-6-16

Mass

EER
H

(g/pcs)

Code No.
i

T R 6-16 16 8 TB06-M5*16
Description L Ma%s Code No.
=z Sz gpe
TR A (g/pcs) 77 R

T screw-8-20
T ARA -8-20

20

TB08-M6*20

Description
(N

T screw-10-25
T AUBEFE -10-25

T screw-10-35
T RIZH: -10-35

25

35

Mass
=)

EEN
(g/pcs)

15

19

Code No.
e

TB10-M8*25

TB10-M8*35




19/116
Fastening Elements

[

Fsatening Element

I

Hole Reducer Screw
AR NEFE

To reduce the hole diameter of the profile and improve the thread
connection strength.

ARAR MR TR N LA AR i RSO SR IR L

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

Description D G L I\{Iia;as Code No.
PR (mm) SULE R

Hole Reducer Screw-M8/M6

A2 M8/M6 M8 M6 15 11 HRS-08-06
Hole Reducer Screw-M14/M8

A 1A -M14/M8 M14 M8 20 14 HRS-14-08
Hole Reducer Screw-M16/M8




20/116
Fastening Elements

X[

Fsatening Element

ENEEES

Socket head Screw

A Sk

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRENEEE / AR 304

Description
LN

dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t | Code No.

. . . . [} ==
max min | max | min max | min | min | A4S

Socket head Screw-M4
[ S B A —M4

Socket head Screw-M5
[ £ Sk B2 -M5

Socket head Screw-M6
[543k B e -M6

“wo | 12 [0z e | o | o7 | 1] 02| o [smscnry
“wo | 0 [0z ara | o | 57 | 514 502 | o |smsuna)
“wo | w0 |10z a9 | o | 57 | 514 502 | 3 |smsana)

Socket head Screw-M8
[59 : Sk hEe -M8

wo | 12 |0z [12ra] o | ros |01 | 002 | o |srsanry
wo | 0 |0z [12a] o | 78 | 014|002 | o |srsana)
“wo | o0 |0z (1273 o | 78 | 014 ] 002 | 4 |srsana)

Socket head
Screw-M10
[ A Sk AL -M10

Socket head
Screw-M12
[ A Sk AL -M12

iz | 0 |0z [1173] 12 | ot 1010 1002] 6 |srsrza)

M12 30 | 18.27 | 17.73 | 12 11.57 | 10.18 | 10.025| 6 [SHS-12-30




21/116
Fastening Elements

[

Fsatening Element

EELES

Round Head Hexagon Socket Screws
[ Sk A 7 iR A

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRANEEEE / ANEFAN 304

Description dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t Code No.
R R max min max min max min min | JCimgR S

M4 10 7.6 724 | 2.20 (E95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-10

M4 12 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-12

Round Head Hexagon| 4 16 7.6 724 | 220 | 195 | 256 | 252 | 1.30 |RHS-04-16

Socket Screws -M4
[ Sk P 7S A R M4 M4 20 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-20

M4 25 7.6 7.24 | 2.20 195 | 256 | 252 1.30 |RHS-04-25

M4 30 7.6 724 | 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-30

M5 10 9.5 9.14 | 2.75 2.50 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-10

M5 12 9.5 9.14 | 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-12

Round Head Hexagon| 5 16 95 | 914 | 275 | 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-16

Socket Screws -M5
[ Sk 4 75 1244 -M5 M5 20 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-20

M5 25 9.5 9.14 | 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-25

M5 30 9.5 9.14 | 2.75 2.50 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-30

M6 10 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 3.0 | 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 [RHS-06-10

M6 12 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-12

Round Head Hexagon| 6 16 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 3.0 | 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-16

Socket Screws -M6
5] Sk P9 7S 2R -M6 M6 20 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-20

M6 25 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 310 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-25

M6 30 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-30

M8 10 14 13.57 | 44 41 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-10

M8 12 14 13.57 | 44 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-12

Round Head Hexagon| 8 16 14 13.57 | 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 [RHS-08-16

Socket Screws -M8
[ Sk Py 75 1 244 M8 M8 20 14 13.57 4.4 41 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-20

M8 25 14 13.57 | 44 41 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 [RHS-08-25

M8 30 14 13.57 | 44 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 [RHS-08-30

M10 20 175 [ 17.07 | 5.5 5.2 6.095 | 6.020 | 3.12 |RHS-10-20
Round Head Hexagon
Socket Screws -M10 M10 25 175 | 17.07 | 5.5 5.2 6.095 | 6.020 | 3.12 |RHS-10-25

=N i ZA.
PSP A Sk M0 o a0 [ 175 | 17.07 | 55 | 52 | 6.095 | 6.020 | 342 |RHS-10-30

M12 20 21 2048 | 6.6 6.24 | 8.115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-20
Round Head Hexagon

Socket Screws -M12 | M12 25 21 2048 | 6.6 6.24 | 8.115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-25

=N e ZA—.
PSS a7 iR 12 M12 30 21 2048 | 6.6 6.24 | 8.115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-30

M16 20 28 2748 | 8.8 8.44 110.115(10.025| 5.2 |[RHS-16-20
Round Head Hexagon

Socket Screws -M16 | M16 25 28 2748 | 8.8 8.44 (10.115|10.025| 5.2 |RHS-16-25

=N e ZA—.
Pk a7 e 16 M16 30 28 2748 | 8.8 8.44 |10.115|10.025| 5.2 |RHS-16-30




22/116
Fastening Elements

X[

Fsatening Element

ENEEES

Flat Head Hexagon Socket Screws

1Sk N AR

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRENEEE / AR 304

Description dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t Code No.
IE PG max | min = max min max min | JCAES
Flat Head Hexagon

i | 2 | o |vos| o4 | a0 | 25| 1o | 199 [rmsaere
i | 0 | o |vos| o4 | a0 | 25| 1o | 199 [rmseem

Flat Head Hexagon
Socket Screws -M5

“wo | 2 | n |nor| 4o | a2 | sue | 25 | a9 frmsaere

Flat Head Hexagon
Socket Screws -M6

Pk N6 | M6 | 20 | 12 | 1167 49 | 412 | 402 | 25 | 225 |FHS06-20
"o | 90 | 1o [ir] eo | ez | eoa | o5 | 25 rsos

"o | 2 | 1o [1as7] oo | sie | ooz | 05 | oz rsose
"o | o0 | 1o [1a57] oo | sie | o0z | 05 | o2 |rsoss
oo
e
Socket Scrows 12 | M12 | 25 | 26 | 2348 96 | 8175|8025 | 46 | 43 |FHS12.25

SFSk NS A B -M12




23/116
Fastening Elements

B[

Fsatening Element
ENLILGS
Flat Washer
90
Material: Nickel plated steel
MR PR

Description d dc Mass Code No.

PR it (g/pcs) LE TR

Flat Washer-M5

Flat Washer-M8

Flat Washer-M12

Bt 12 13 24 2 FW-12




Connecting Elements

S {1

24/116

Connecting Elements
EFEAT

Anchor Connector

A E AT

Die Caster Bracket

IRZFRE

Angle Profile Bracket
A IVIER R

Inner Bracket

Tl LA

Linear Bar Connector

A E AT

Joining Plate

EHR

Butt Connector

N B ISR

End Connector

SR AT

Screw Connector

PN

Cubic Connector

—EERA

Metal Connector Bracket

s BRI E AT




25/116

Connecting Elements

SEPAT
Selection Reference
R e
Recommended Suitable  Unsuitable
e &EH A& H
Anchor Die Cast Qn?.lle Inner Butt End Screw Metal
Connector Bracket Br;ill(:t Bracket Connector Connector Connector Connector

B REME BURME WONEMEE NELERE MR Bk BELERE

High feed force O O O O O (D O Q

]

High moment O O O O O (D CD Q

[Pk

High torsional moment O Q CD O O O O Q

SIS biE

Minimal inishing work CD Q O O CD O O O

T

Minimal assembly

BHAE

iS
0O
1O
S
1O
S
S
0O

Low parts costs (D @ O O CD O O CD

{I92%S

Subsequent mounting in O Q O O O O O Q

closed frame

] Ji B 2 AT B P R

Adjustment possible O Q O CD CD O O O

CIRG R

Internal connection CD O O O CD O O Q

(concealable)
P ARIERE (T REER)

Angle connection O O CD O O O O Q
FHE R




Connecting Elements

26/116

S
Connecting Elements
ERAT
Anchor Connector
A IE R
Material: zinc plated steel
MR AN BE B
Universal
J3 1) Y
L Mass
D\iﬁggﬁ?ﬁ“ A D H | H | 11| 2] o1 b2 b3 L Y Cj’g‘zg‘g-
P i I (g/unit) JARAS
AP30-Universal 30 Z%1- /% | 30 12 21 15 7 4 14 | 99 8 45 38 ACU-30
AP40-Universal 40 Z%1-Jj [ % | 32 15 27 20 7 5 18 | 119 | 10 52 58 ACU-40
AP45-Universal 45 Z%1- /7% | 30 15 | 295 | 22,5 7 5 18 | 119 | 10 52 60 ACU-45




27/116

Connecting Elements

S {1

Connecting Elements

AT

Anchor Connector

O IR

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

Standard (Model A)
PRUERL (A)

Description Mass

77 i A

Code No.

=y g
(g/unit) e k)

AP30-Standard (Model A)
., 30 12 21 15 7 4 14 9.9 8 45 38 ACS-30A
30 R F-HriER (A)

AP40-Standard (Model A)
AN, 32 15 27 20 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 58 ACS-40A
40 R F-briERY (A)

AP45-Standard (Model A)
., 30 15 295 | 225 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 60 ACS-45A
A5 R 5-FrAERY (A)

Standard (Model B)
iR (B)

Description Mass Code No.
IRELGEL B #H (g/unit) R iR

AP30-Standard (Model B)
. 30 12 21 15 7 4 14 9.9 8 45 38 ACS-30B
30 41-hriEMY (B)

AP40-Standard (Model B)

S 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 7 5 18 [ 119 10 [ 52 58 ACS-40B
40 R 51-brifE R (B)

AP45-Standard (Model B)

o 30 | 15 | 295|225 | 7 5 18 | 119 10 | 52 60 ACS-45B
45 R F-brHER (B)




28/116

Connecting Elements

S {1

Connecting Elements

AT

Anchor Connector

O IR

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

Oblique (Model A)
Hemm (A)

Description Mass Code No.
R BL o (g/unit) [ G

AP30-Standard (Model A)

o 30 | 12 | 21 15 2 5 14 | 99 | 8 39 55 ACO-30A
30 R 51-prifE M (A)

AP40-Standard (Model A)

e 32 | 15 | 27 | 20 4 6 18 | 11.9 [ 10 [ 43 72 ACO-40A
40 RF-FrHER (A)

AP45-Standard (Model A)

o 30 | 15 | 295|225 | 6 5 18 | 11.9 [ 10 [ 43 78 ACO-45A
45 R F-FrHER (A)

Oblique (Model B)
Hm1 (B)

Description Mass Code No.
R o (g/unit) [ 7 G

AP30-Standard (Model B)

B 30 | 12 | 21 15 2 5 14 | 99 | 8 39 5 ACO-30B
30 %1-frifE M (B)

AP40-Standard (Model B)

o 32 15 27 20 4 6 18 11.9 10 43 72 ACO-40B
40 Z5-FrifE A (B)

AP45-Standard (Model B)

e 32 | 15 | 295|225 | 6 5 18 | 11.9 [ 10 [ 43 78 ACO-45B
45 R 5k tER (B)




Connecting Elements

29/116

A
Connecting Elements
AT
Anchor Connector
B O
Material: zinc plated steel
MR BRENTEEE
Miter (Model A)
XA (A)
I Mass
Dfégr;ﬁt;‘;” A D H H1 D1 D2 L 5 Cogi;;
J T ERTHID (g/unit) T AR S
AP30-Miter (Model A)
30 12 21 15 8 9.9 38.8 63 ACM-30A
30 R 51-% A (A)
AP40-Miter (Model A)
e 2 1 27 2 1 11. 4 7 ACM-40A
40 25111 (A) 3 5 0 0 9 3 9 CM-40
AP45-Miter (Model A)
32 15 29.5 22,5 10 11.9 43 100 ACM-45A
452 51|-xf 5 (A)
Miter (Model B)
T (B)
_ Mass
D?,:ngf’};‘;” A D H H1 D1 D2 L i C°gi)§;
J AR TH I (g/unit) VAR ST
AP30-Miter (Model B)
12 21 1 . . ACM-30B
302 5l 47 (B) 30 5 8 9.9 38.8 63 CM-30
AP40-Miter (Model B) )
40 2511571 (B) 32 15 27 20 10 11.9 43 97 ACM-40B
AP45-Miter (Model B)
2 1 29. 22. 1 1. 4 1 ACM-45B
452 51-1f 457 (B) 3 5 9.5 5 0 9 3 00 CM-45




Connecting Elements

S {1

30/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket
[R5 A

Material: diecast aluminum

M. S EGE

AP20-20x20
20%%1-20x20

Description
LR AY

Fastening Set

ENEERES

Part No.
P g

Mass

HH(9)

AP20-20x20 (pcs)
20 % %1-20x20 (AL 18)

5 DCB20-2020-PCS

AP20-20x20 (set M)
20 £ %1-20x20 (&AL M

2X

AP20-20x20 (set Z)
20 £%1-20x20 (R ft17Z)

2X

DCB20-2020-STM

12
DCB20-2020-STZ

AP20-20x40
20%%1-20x40

Description
P A

Fastening Set

ENEEREE

Mass

HE(Q)

Part No.
) unéﬁf

AP20-20x40 (pcs)
20 £ 51|-20x40 (F/ it fg)

AP20-20x40 (set M)
20 751-20x40 (£ (M)

38

AP20-20x40 (set Z)
20 £%1)-20x40 (FREHL57Z

18 ®4.5 5

16

DCB20-2040-PC

4x

20

DCB20-2040-STM

4x

20

DCB20-2040-STZ




Connecting Elements

31/116

A
Connecting Elements
A
Die Cast Bracket
&5 f 55
Material: diecast aluminum
M. EHEEGE
AP30-30x30
30 % %1]-30x30
Description Fastening Set  Mass Code No.
I[P B[] 3 A H1(9) PR
AP30-30x30 (pcs)
21 DCB30-3030-PCS
AP30-30x60 30451-30x30 (H/ %)
30 % %1)-30x60 AP30-30x30 (set A)
302 51.30x30 (1 = A) 2xA 42 DCB30-3030-STA
AP30-30x30 (set B) 0RO,
30 £51-30x30 (£t 5B) 2x2 48 DCB30-3030-STB
AP30-30x60 (pcs) RO
307 51.30X60 (- 1%) 53 DCB30-3060-PCS
AP30-30x60 (set A) RO
30 2 51-30x60 (£t 56A) 4x/ 93 DCB30-3060-STA
AP30-30x60 (set B) RO
30 51.30x60 (1 £ B) 4xB 105 DCB30-3060-STB
AP30-60x60 AP30—60x60‘(rj(\:s) ) s DCB30-6060-PCS
30 £ %1-60x60 30#51-60x60 (34t 1t)
AP30-60x60 (set A) AR
302 51-60x60 (1 £t ) 8XA 200 DCB30-6060-STA
plEstab el 2) 8x0 224 DCB30-6060-STB

307 %1-60x60 (£ (it 7tB)




Connecting Elements

32/116

A
Connecting Elements
AT
Die Cast Bracket
R8s
Material: diecast aluminum
M E¥%Re4e
AP40-40x40
40 % %1-40x40
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
IRiE BT 2H A HE(Q) it R
AP40-40x40 (pcs) = _08-
40 2.511-40x40 (1 £6) 50 DCB40-4040-08-PCS
AP40-40x40 (set C)
A N 2xC 92 DCB40-4040-08-STC
AP40-40x80 40 £ 51-40x40 (&M 57C) X
40 % %1-40x80 AP40-40x40 (set D)
40 Z.51)-40x40 (i £=1%D) 2xD 92 DCB40-4040-08-STD
AP40-40x40 (set E) AR
40 251-40x40 (1§ 1=t ) 2xE 106 | DCB40-4040-08-STE
AP40-40x80 (pcs) ’ A
40 Z.51-40x80 (£ 1) 125 | DCB40-4080-08-PCS
APA40-40x80 (set C) 4xC 210 | DCB40-4080-08-STC

407 71-40x80 (&£ {1 12C)




Connecting Elements

S {1

33/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket
[R5 A

Material: diecast aluminum

Ml IS REE

AP40-40x40
40 % %1-40x40

AP40-40x80
40%%1-40x80

Description A B c D E Fastening Set Mass Cﬂ)de No.

e 0 HER ENLPEREE HE(9) 7 b
40 Q;ﬁgb“x%“?ﬂ?ﬁ . 40 | 35 | 94| 8 | 5 50 DCB40-4040-10-PCS
20 g;ﬁg&%‘? Eésgﬁ% o 40 | 35 | 94| 8 | 5 2x 92 DCB40-4040-10-STC
40 ;;ﬁg&%“?ﬁézt ,i?L)%D) 4 | 35 | 94| 8 | 5 2x 92 DCB40-4040-10-STD
40%{: ;ﬁibi%l?ﬁs(;g;%E) 40 | 35 | 94| 8 | 5 2x 106 | DCB40-4040-10-STE
40 g;ﬁgbt%’égfﬁﬁz . 78 | 40 | 85 | 8 | 35 125 | DCB40-4080-10-PCS
40 g;ﬁgbi%?? Eésgﬁ% o 78 | 40 [ 85| 8 | 35 4x 210 DCB40-4080-10-STC




Connecting Elements

34/116

R
Connecting Elements
AT
Die Cast Bracket
R8s
Material: diecast aluminum
M. EHEEGE
AP45-45x45
45 % %1|-45x45
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
IR A H 5 (9) I E k=]
AP45-45x45 (pcs) ) )
4525145445 (i 1) 72 DCB45-4545-PC
AP45-45x45 (set H) e
45 75145x45 (1 1=t 15 H) 2xH 118 | DCB45-4545-STH
AP45-45x45 (set J)
N 2xJ 122 | DCB45-4545-STJ
AP45-45x90 45 751-45x45 (FRE 1) *
45 Z %1|-45x90 AP45-45x45 (set K)
452 51-45x45 (o £ 2K 2xK 134 | DCB45-4545-STK
AP45-45x90 (pcs) _ _
452 5145%90 (it 1) 190 DCB45-4590-PC
AP45-45x90 (set H) i i
45251-45x90 (1% £ T H 4xH 282 | DCB45-4590-STH
AP45-45x90 (set J) Eon.
45 25145x90 (1R £t ) 4x) 290 | DCB45-4590-STJ
APA45-45x90 (set K) 4xK 314 | DCB45-4590-STK

45751-45x90 (jl £ 1 17K)




Connecting Elements

S {1

35/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket with Cap

i i 3 A 4

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

M ARG < B

AP20Cap-20x20
20 £%1-20x20 ¥t 75

Description
PR

Fastening Set
PR

Mass
FE(g)

Part No.
R

AP20Cap-20x20(pcs)
20 47 7 -20x20 (B 1)

20

20

5.3

5.9

DCB-CAP20-2020-PCS

AP20CAP-20x20 (set M)
20 A 51415 2 -20x20 (&L 15EM)

20

20

5.3

2xM

6.2

DCB-CAP20-2020-STM

AP20-20x20 (set Z)
20 £%1-20x20 (Bt 15Z)

20

20

5.3

2%/

6.3

DCB-CAP20-2020-STZ




Connecting Elements

i s

36/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket with Cap
7 i I 55 A 4

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

MR TR I

AP30Cap-30x30
30#%1-30x30 7y )

Description
R4

Fastening Set

S A

Mass
HE(9)

Part No.

P RS

AP30Cap-30x30(pcs)

30 2 55 2-30x30 (/LR 30 30

6.3

19

DCB-CAP30-3030-PCS

AP30Cap-30x30 (set A)

30 & %145 36-30x31 (R EfERA) %0 %

6.3

2X

201

DCB-CAP30-3030-STA

AP30Cap-30x30 (set B)

302514 %-30x31 (s pemig) | O 30

6.3

2X

20.2

DCB-CAP30-3030-STB

AP30Cap-30x60
30 % 41-30x60 7 1 it

Description
LR AY

Fastening Set

ENEERES

Mass

HE(9)

Part No.
P

AP30Cap-30x60 (pcs)

302 5ij 3%-30x60 (2R 30 el

6.3

50

DCB-CAP30-3060-PCS

AP30Cap-30x60 (set A)

) \ . 30 30
30 % 515 5-30x60 (R [A)

6.3

4x

50.2

DCB-CAP30-3060-STA

AP30Cap-30x60 (set B)

302514 %-30x60( s epig) | P 50

6.3

4x

50.3

DCB-CAP30-3060-STB




Connecting Elements

S {1

37/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket with Cap

5 i 5 A
Material: diecast aluminum & plastic
M BG4 LB

AP40Cap-40x40
40 £ 51-40x40 5} 55

Description A B c D Fastening Set Mass Part No.
e i FEAL | Q) PG
40 ggggﬁ&i’g;ég";gﬁ; iy | 40 | 40 | 83| 8 41 DCB-CAP40-4040-08-PCS
ﬁ)ﬁggﬁg%ﬁ'ﬂ;g E;Z}igic) 40 | 40 | 83 | 8 2x 41.2 | DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STC
:g;f%g%iﬁ:gg EEE;F;D) 40 | 40 | 83 | 8 2x 41.3 | DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STD
ﬁ;%%g%iﬁ:gﬁ E;ngéa 40 | 40 | 83 | 8 2x 41.3 | DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STE
40%?”%;%‘{:‘8):‘&;1%&?’5{; wy | 40| 0 | 83| 85 42 | DCB-CAP40-4040-10-PCS
ﬁ)ﬁg gﬁ%‘g%ﬁj}:g& E;S;ﬁc} i 0| 40 | 40 | 83| 85 2x 422 | DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STC
ﬁ%ﬁ%‘gﬁﬁiﬁg?& E;sg};ﬁ;m 40 | 40 | 83 | 85 2x 423 | DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STD
ﬁ)ﬁggﬁg%ﬁﬁg& E;S;jla 40 | 40 | 83 | 85 2x 42.3 | DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STE
AP40Cap-40x80
40 % %1-40x80 5 i
Description A B c D Fastening Set Mass I?grt No.
7w A E RS HE(9) 7 g
40 g;}ggg&%ﬁé:";gﬁﬁ; iy | 80| 40 | 83| 8 110 | DCB-CAP40-4080-08-PCS
o ;ﬁ%g_%igg};gg Fehd o | 80| 40| 83| e 4x 1102 | DCB-CAP40-4080-08-STC
ﬁ%gﬁ%‘gﬁﬁiﬁ&'g?& E;;;ﬁ;m 80 | 40 | 83 | 85 ax 111 | DCB-CAP40-4080-10-PCS
AP40Cap-40x80-slot10 (set E) 80 | 40 | 83 | 85 4x 111.2 | DCB-CAP40-4080-10-STC

40 5514 2-40xB0HH 1 0( i 15t SV E)




S {1

Connecting Elements

38/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Die Cast Bracket Cap
5 i 5 A

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

M ARG < B

AP45Cap-45x45
45 2 %1|-45x45 i B o5

Description
R4

Mass
H ()

Fastening Set

ENEERES

Part No.

P RS

AP45Cap-45x45-pcs
45 25175 #45x45 (AL

45

45

8.3

8.5

55

DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS

AP45Cap-45x45(set H)
45 A 51|47 24 45x45(R B R H)

45

45

8.3

8.5

55.2

2Xx

DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS

AP45Cap-45x45(set J)
45 2575 5 45x4S L EHE N )

45

45

8.3

8.5

55.2

2X

DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS

AP45Cap-45x45(set K)
45 Z K| s 26 ABXA5 A R K)

45

45

8.3

8.5

55.2

2X

DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS

AP45Cap-45x90
45 2 51-45x90 & i

Description
TR

Mass
i (9)

Fastening Set
B LT

Part No.
e

AP45Cap-45x90-pcs
45 2517 i A5X90(FE AL )

88

45

8.3

137

DCB-CAP45-4590-PCS

AP45Cap-45x90(set H)
45 25141 5 45x90(F B AL R H )

88

45

8.3

137

4x

DCB-CAP45-4590-STH

AP45Cap-45x90-(set J)
45 2575 #45x90 (B E 1)

88

45

8.3

137

4x

DCB-CAP45-4545-STJ

AP45Cap-45x90(set K)
45 Z 51|45 5 45x90 iR B R K)

88

45

8.3

137

4x

DCB-CAP45-4590-STK




Connecting Elements

S {1

39/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
J82 H IR o (mm) (mm) TR LS HH(9) PR
AP20
20mm 50-20-20 (pcs/H#AM it 1) 45 14 31 APB50-20-20-PCS
50-20-20 (set/pi &L 17) 45 14 2x 43 APB50-20-20-STU
AP30 50-30-30 (pcs/#AM it 1) 6.5 22 48 APB50-30-30-PCS
30mm e '
50-30-30 (set/pi &L 17) 6.5 22 2x 71 APB50-30-30-STV
AP40 50-40-40 (pcs/#AM it 1) 8.5 30 66 APB50-40-40-PCS
40mm T '
50-40-40 (set/ i &L 17) 8.5 30 2x 112 APB50-40-40-STD
AP45 50-45-45 (pcs/sAM it 1) 8.5 35 77 APB50-45-45-PCS
45mm
50-45-45 (set/ i &L 17) 8.5 35 2x 123 APB50-45-45-STD
APG60 .
50-60-60 (pcs/#AM it 1) 8.5 50 110 APB50-60-60-PCS
60mm
50-60-60 (set/ i &L 17) 8.5 50 2x 156 APB50-60-60-STD




Connecting Elements

S {1

40/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w PG Fastening Set Mass Code No.
8 IR o (mm) (mm) (mm) ENTIEER LS HH(9) TR
AP20
40mm 50-20-40 (pcs/HAM it 1) 45 34 20 75 AP5B0-20-40-PCS
50-20-40 (set/pi &t 1 45 34 20 4x 95 APB50-20-40-STU
AP30 .
50-30-60 (pcs/HAM it 1) 6.5 52 30 114 APB50-30-60-PCS
60mm
50-30-60 (set/pi &t 1 6.5 52 30 4x 156 APB50-30-60-STV
AP40 .
50-40-80 (pcs/HAM it 1) 8.5 70 40 154 APB50-40-80-PCS
80mm
50-40-80 (set/pi &t 1% 8.5 70 40 4x 240 APB50-40-80-STD
AP45 oy
90mm 50-45-90 (pes/#AM it 1) 8.5 80 45 176 APB50-45-90-PCS
50-45-90 (set/pi &t 1% 8.5 80 45 4x 262 APB50-45-90-STD




Connecting Elements

41/116

EAEAT
Connecting Elements
ERAE
Metal Connector Bracket
I Bk i A
Material: nickel plated steel
PR : RAN B R
AP2020-06 62
20 %%112020 &6 E
AP2040-06 62 Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
20 Z512040 fig | 7= A EEALE | Eh(g) P ik
AP20-20x20 (pcs) . I
o AL (L 6 MCB20-2020-PCS
AP20-20x20 (set M) o
DORFI20020 (RELLEM) 2%\ 13 MCB20-2020-STM
AP20-20x20 (set Z) o
S0 ol i 2x7 13 MCB20-2020-STZ
AP20-20x40 (pcs) _ R
2O F1-20x40 (BB LE) 18 MCB20-2040-PCS
AP3030-08 Y= AP20-20x40 (set M)
.y \ M 0 MCB20-2040-STM
30413030 8 ¥ 20 551)-20x40 (B M) 4X
AP20-20x40 (set Z) s
20R71-20x40 (R H2) 4x7 22 MCB20-2040-STZ
AP30-30x30 (pcs) anan.
REhrte eyt 21 MCB30-3030-PCS
AP30-30x30 (set A) .
30K F1-30x30 (REHEA) 2xA 43 MCB30-3030-STA
AP30-30x30 (set B) aan
S B (3 2% 49 MCB30-3030-STB
AP3060-08 8.2 &R AP30-30x60 (pcs)
T332 4 \ N 54 MCB30-3060-PCS
30 A 513060 g L= 30 251-30%60 (. 7)
AP30-30x60 (set A) P
S B (3 4xA 94 MCB30-3060-STA
AP30-30x60 (set B) 4xB 106 MCB30-3060-STB

30 %%1-30x60 (&}t 17B)




Connecting Elements

42/116

SR
Connecting Elements
AT
Metal Connector Bracket
MR R R
Material: nickel plated steel
MR BRENPEER
AP4040-08 i—.:‘-ﬁ Description Fastening Set| ~ Mass Code No.
40 £ 5114040 1#8/10 | =" R TE e HEALE HH(9) P
40 ;;‘_‘f&i%‘%g ? %p/f\séé ) 9 MCB40-4040-08-PCS
40 ;;:f&i%:géo& é‘%e;”c% 0 2xC 15 MCB40-4040-08-STC
o ;;?f&i%:ééof }%Sggém 2xD 15 MCB40-4040-08-STD
40 ;;J‘_%)&Xg%ga;;f%a 2xE 20 MCB40-4040-08-STE
40 /%Tf;%:g%? %p/‘f\s{it @) 9 MCB40-4040-10-PCS
40"%'3;”?;1%?(’;%0'(152;%2 ) 2xC 15 MCB40-4040-10-STC
25%0;333)88(; 1 7]‘%8/1 0 E . O;P;&‘(‘)?(’;‘(‘)O'(ng;gt)) 2xD 15 | MCB40-4040-10-STD
. Q;ﬁ%ﬁfﬁg;&?ﬁ;%gﬁ 2xE 20 MCB40-4040-10-STE
40;’ ;?_fg:fg'(ﬁ/([f’g’%) 12 MCB40-4080-08-PCS
40A,£ ;ﬁ_‘:g)’(‘fg'&; gf; ;)C) 4xC 20 MCB40-4080-08-STC
9 cﬁ%ﬁf@fﬁ?}ﬁ gﬁ: 3?14?3) 4xD 22 MCB40-4080-08-STD
4 (f;; ;ﬁ.—jgffg_(?;gﬁz ;’E) 4XE 30 MCB40-4080-08-STE
4(%? ;ﬁ_j‘g)’(‘fg@,ﬁf’gﬁg) 50 MCB40-4080-10-PCS
4&2 ;S_‘jg;fg'(lg gﬁf LS?)C) 4xC 62 MCB40-4080-10-STC
. gggﬁg)’(‘fg&gﬁ; LB:)D) 4xD 62 | MCB40-4080-10-STD
AP40-40x80-10 (set E) 4xE 80 | MCB40-4080-10-STE

40#41-40x40 (£ ITE)




Connecting Elements

43/116

A
Connecting Elements
AT
Metal Connector Bracket
s Bk T A
Material: nickel plated steel
Mo TN o
AP4545-10 Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
45 £.%114545 ¥410 IR iE pa KA H1(9) e R
AP45-45x45 (pcs) _ o
45 5 514545 (R 15) 11 MCB45-4545-PCS
AP45-45x45 (set H) )
45 51-45x45 (1% £t 15H) 2xH 18 MCB45-4545-STH
AP45-45x45 (set J) :
45251 45x45 (1= 1) 2x.J 18 MCB45-4545-STJ
AP45-45x45 (set K) -4545-
45251 -45x45 (e 1K) 2xK 22 MCB45-4545-STK
AP4590-10 AP45-45x90 (pcs)
25 MCB45-4590-PCS
45 %514590 110 45R51-45490 (#/Mt5%)
AP45-45x90 (set H) -
45 7 51-40%40 (1 1= T H) 4xH 33 MCB45-4590-STH
AP45-45x90 (set J) . )
40 25114040 (4=t 1) 4x) 33 MCB45-4590-STJ
AP45-45x90 (set K) 4xK 51 MCB45-4590-STK

40 2 51|-40x40 (A L 15K)




Connecting Elements

S {1

44/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 .
30mm 70-30-30 (pcs/#AM it 1) 7.0 22 71 APB70-30-30-PCS
70-30-30 (set/ i &L 17) 7 22 2x 94 APG70-30-30-STV
AP40 .
40mm 70-40-40 (pecs/sAM it 1) 9.0 30 96 APG70-40-40-PCS
70-40-40 (set/ i &L 17) 9 30 2x 142 APG70-40-40-STD
AP45 .
45mm 70-45-45 (pes/sA it 1) 9.0 35 113 APG70-45-45-PCS
70-45-45 (set/ i &L 17) 9 35 2x 159 APG70-45-45-STD
AP60 .
60mm 70-60-60 (pcs/#AM it 1) 9.0 50 166 APG70-60-60-PCS
70-60-60 (set/ i &L 17) 9.0 50 2x 212 APG70-60-60-STD




Connecting Elements

S {1

45/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
JS2 IRECE P4 (mm) (mm) EEEAERES H1(9) TR
AP30 .
60mm 70-30-60 (pcs/#AM it 1) 7.0 52 171 APB70-30-60-PCS
70-30-60 (set/ i &L 17) 7 52 4xV 213 APG70-30-60-STV
AP40 .
80mm 70-40-80 (pcs/H#AM it 1) 9.0 70 227 APG70-40-80-PCS
70-40-80 (set/ i &L 17) 9 70 4xD 313 APG70-40-80-STD
AP45 .
90mm 70-45-90 (pcs/HsAM it 1) 9.0 80 262 APG70-45-90-PCS
70-45-90 (set/ i &L 17) 9 80 4xD 348 APG70-45-90-STD




Connecting Elements

S {1

46/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 .
30mm 80-30-30 (pcs/H#AM it 1) 7.0 22 68 APB80-30-30-PCS
80-30-30 (set/pi &L 17) 7 22 2x 91 APB80-30-30-STV
AP40 .
40mm 80-40-40 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9.0 30 89 APB80-40-40-PCS
80-40-40 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9 30 2x 135 APB80-40-40-STD
AP45 .
45mm 80-45-45 (pcs/HAM it 1) 9.0 35 105 APB80-45-45-PCS
80-45-45 (set/ i &L 17) 9 35 2x 151 APB80-45-45-STD
AP60 .
60mm 80-60-60 (pcs/HAM it 1) 9.0 50 151 APB80-60-60-PCS
80-60-60 (set/i & 17) 9 50 2x 197 APB80-60-60-STD




Connecting Elements

S {1

47/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 .
60mm 80-30-60 (pcs/HAM it 1) 7.0 52 156 APB80-30-60-PCS
80-30-60 (set/pi &L 17) 7 52 4xV 198 APG80-30-60-STV
AP40 .
80mm 80-40-80 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9.0 70 209 APG80-40-80-PCS
80-40-80 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9 70 4xD 295 APGB80-40-80-STD
AP45 .
90mm 80-45-90 (pcs/HAM it 1) 9.0 80 240 APG80-45-90-PCS
80-45-90 (set/pi &L 17) 9 80 4xD 326 APG80-45-90-STD




Connecting Elements

S {1

48/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Joining Plate

EHER

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

AP30-3030-01
30%41-3030-01

AP30-3030-02
304 %1-3030-02

AP30-3030-03
304 %1-3030-03

Description Fastening Set Cgey Code No.

Ptk SR () S
0 ;:Pgﬁgggg%?l ;pff)ﬁﬁ) 58 JP30-3030-01-PCS
30£ ;ﬁgbssooﬁg}ogéséﬁg&iLG) > > e
2 g;ig?sooc’:g}ozﬁ%t{;;w) 5x 112 JP30-3030-01-STPH
0 ;Pﬁﬁ?éggg%gi ;pjf{)t%) 58 JP30-3030-02-PCS
0 g;ﬁgé?o?:g-zo? %E;;LG) 5x 92 JP30-3030-02-STPG
30,%? ;ﬁgbssoo?ig-zo(zﬁs(;%etﬁz%)F’H) > " et
. ;\Pﬁﬁggggzg? g(;;\s{iitﬂ?) 83 JP30-3030-03-PCS
0 ggﬁgfﬁgfﬁ ﬁésﬁet{;;)%) 7x 130 JP30-3030-03-STPG
0 g;ﬁg?soo?igf? %Z;;E)PH) 7x 158 JP30-3030-03-STPG




Connecting Elements

49/116

EEAEAT
Connecting Elements
HREA
Joining Plate
HEAER
Material: zinc plated steel
PR B
AP40-4040-01 AP40-4040-02 AP40-4040-03
40 % %1-4040-01 40 % %1-4040-02 40 % %1-4040-03
Description Fastening Set Eg=, Code No.
IR X[ 1 14 (9) IRLiE (k=1
AP40-4040-01 (pcs)
40751404001 (2. £6) 147 JP40-4040-01-PCS
AP40-4040-01 (set X)
402 51-4040-01 (e £ ) 5x 217 JP40-4040-01-STX
AP40-4040-01 (set Y)
40251404001 (1 £ B Y) 5x 257 JP40-4040-01-STY
AP40-4040-02 (pcs)
402 51-4040-02 (/i 1) 149 JP40-4040-02-PCS
AP40-4040-02 (set X)
40 251-4040-02 (1 £ ) 5x 219 JP40-4040-02-STX
AP40-4040-02 (set Y)
402 514040-02 (e ) 5x 259 JP40-4040-02-STY
AP40-4040-03 (pcs)
407 51-4040-03 (#1 f16) 230 JP40-4040-03-PCS
AP40-4040-03 (set X)
40251404003 (e 1 ) 7x 328 JP40-4040-03-STX
AP40-4040-03 (set Y)
40 251-4040-03 (1 £ ) 7x 384 JP40-4040-03-STY




Connecting Elements

50/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Joining Plate

EHER

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

R

Description Fastening Set Eg=, Code No.

= ik G AL @ 2 5
4 ;;f‘;gigfg?} fﬁpcﬁﬁ L{r) 209 JP45-4545-01-PCS
45 g‘;ﬁi;ﬂgﬂ Eésﬁetﬁ't) - 5x 288 JP45-4545-01-STI
45 g;f_i;fs“_gfz Eésgetﬁfé o) 5x 328 JP45-4545-01-STO
40 ;;ﬁgjg%gz( gjf)ﬁ “ 209 JP45-4545-02-PCS
40 g;ﬁi&%“_g'zo(z ﬁ;(zsgetﬁli) - 5x 288 JP45-4545-02-STI
4 ;;f_iﬁ;_g'zo(z Ej(:g{f% o 5x 328 JP45-4545-02-STO
4 é\;ﬁi},‘fﬁgff’%ﬂfﬁﬁ . 297 JP45-4545-03-PCS
45 g;ﬁi;ﬂggof’ ﬁ;sgi't) - 7x 408 JP45-4545-03-STlI
45 ;;‘J‘jgfg% g?ﬁ;sg 1%% o 7x 464 JP45-4545-03-STO




Connecting Elements

S {1

51/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Inner Bracket (with top thread)

FEA EAPE (FT022)

Inner bracket is with low cost and high efficiency, widely used
for the assemblyof door, window and protection frame.

PN AR AR A SEHERG g 2N T8 Bl

PHEZ I A

Material: bracket-diecast zinc top thread-zinc plated steel
M BEAIE-5EE e T 22-DREN e

TYPE A

set parts in position tighten L1top thread tighten L2top thread

BUELAT 2

ee

BN

€8

i b

BiEL2T022

M5x6

Inner Bracket/# [y & ff -6-A
IB-06A

Inner Bracket/}& P & 1 1£-6-B
IB-06B

M6x8

Inner Bracket/# [y & ff #-8-A
IB-08A
Inner Bracket/& P & 1 1£-8-B
IB-08B

M8x10

Inner Bracket/fi py B f14-10-A
IB-10A
Inner Bracket/## Py B ff14:-10-B
IB-10B

TYPEB

set parts in position tighten L1top thread tighten L2top thread
BUEL2I 22

FAMO BUEL1TIZ

Description
IR o

Mass
& (g/pcs)

Code No.
e R=2

Inner Bracket-6-A (with
top thread)
A B E-6-A (FTi4L)

IB-06A

Inner Bracket-6-B (with
top thread)
fl A B H-6-B (FTiieL)

IB-06B

Inner Bracket-8-A (with
top thread)
A B 8-A (FT4)

18

IB-08A

Inner Bracket-8-B (with
top thread)
fl A EL A 1-8-B (FTieL)

18

IB-08B

Inner Bracket-10-A (with
top thread)
A B E-10-A (5 T42)

36

IB-10A

Inner Bracket-10-B (with
top thread)
A B F-10-B (5 T142)

36

IB-10B




52/116

Connecting Elements

A
Connecting Elements
AT
Linear Bar Connector (with top thread)
TN ELM (BT)
Material: zinc plated steel
PR B
Linear Bar Connector-6
T N BL 26146
Linear Bar Connector-8 Linear Bar Connector-10
T P L2k A8 18 N B 2k 41-10
Description Mass Code No.
P i &=(g/pes) FEh RS
Linear Bar Connector-6 (with top thread) )
HIA E1 25 -6 (4TTi22) 2 18C-06
Linear Bar Connector-8 (with top thread) )
014 E 2L -8 (4 THi) 65 1BC-08
Linear Bar Connector-10 (with top thread) )
HIy E 2 E-10 (£ TH) 132 1BC-10




Connecting Elements

S {1

53/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Butt Connector

W B IS

Butt Connector is used for profile affiliating
connection and widely used in clean room.

WEIERAF EEH T M RESE, T8

VAR R ERE e

Material: zinc alloy, nickel plated

M. e RImACE. PR

Butt Connector-6

W EIEEAT-6

Butt Connector-8

Butt Connector-10

B -8 N EIERAF-10
Description AP K D P Fastening Set Mass Code No.
PR Rt 25 (mm) | (mm) | (mm) B s A HiE(g) L
TR (% M) 20551 1 e - s
] )| oo
£§t£g1ﬁgt?&%;%%) 3’?)22 u 16 | 13 | 11 1x 20 BC-08-STQ
V? ga;%;e%oé%g;) ) 432%422% 10 peiooares
TR0 (RERES)|  Apdo > + o
ﬁ g5§§1$%?21(;2¥§§) AP45 ™ 43 Pe10-06-5
] " | e




Connecting Elements

S {1

54/116

Connecting Elements

AT

End Connector
Uit 1

End connector is also called butterfly button connector due to its
shape which can hide itself completelyin aluminum profile, so it
is widely used for frame structures in clean room.

S SRS ) LT IR SO B o R ] DL SE A R B A 2

BT A U A T 1 s AR SR A A

Material: nickel plated steel

FJo: BRI

End Connector-6 End Connector-8
Uit 12146 Uit 12 14-8

L2
FE

End Connector-10
Uiy EFE-10

Description AP Fastening Set Mass Code No.

A RHRS | EELAE it (9) PG
SRS (AR | P20 7 £C20.06-PCS
wennemenm | | ™ 5| ecavoesTen
emio mAtm | arao 7 £C30.08-PCS
S mesm | | " 2| EcaossTFA
Ifa”rﬁ]fi_;;n?gt?gﬁlg{gf;)) AP40 | AP45 B EC30-10-PCS
JE%%;}?F”? gt?ﬁgzli—gffﬁzt A 1x 38 EC30-10-STFB




Connecting Elements

S {1

55/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Screw Connector

N i

A simple and economic way to replace end connector with more

connection reliablity.

KR ke i) 127 2 f] B A

Material: nickel plated steel

Mt RAATER

Screw Connector-6

Screw Connector-8

Kigte-6 KIRHE-8
Description Mass Part No.
i fid T () I
Screv;( Cﬂl;g_eector-G 7 SC-06
Screv;( (;j;g%dor-s 17 SC-08
ScreV;< Cﬂ;n&pﬁ%toﬂ 0 31 SC-10

Screw Connector-10

KiEHe-10




56/116

Connecting Elements

S {1

Connecting Elements

AT

Cubic Connector

YR

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum Cap-black ABS
M Z4EER- ARG <6 i di-ABS i di B R

Cubic Connector-2020-2 Cubic Connector-2020-3 Cubic Connector-3030-2 Cubic Connector-3030-3

—YEEHAF-2020-2 = 4EERA-2020-3 —YEiE$4-3030-2 = 4EERA-3030-3
Description Fastening Set Cap Mass Code No.
IR P RN i i (PCS) E () ek
Cubic Connector-2020-2 (set)
= U P -2020-2 (A L1 2X 2 151 CC-2020-02-ST
Cubic Connector-2020-3 (set) ) N2,
=YV -2020-3 (RSB x § 1% €C-2020-03-5T
Cubic Connector-3030-2 (set)

" N 2 171 - -02-ST
= U -3030-2 (RESBEK) X ° €C-3030-02-8
Cubic Connector-3030-3 (set)

R -3030-3 (AL TR 3x 3 204 CC-3030-03-ST




57/116

Connecting Elements

i s

Connecting Elements

BT

Cubic Connector

YR

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum Cap-black ABS
M Z4EER- R G <6 i di-ABS i d B R

Cubic Connector-4040-2 Cubic Connector-4040-3 Cubic Connector-4545-2 Cubic Connector-4545-3

= YAEEHAF-4040-2 — k1% RAF-4040-3 — YL IEHAT-4545-2 = AEEREA-4545-3
Description Fastening Set Cap Mass Code No.
RRE B [ A S i (PCS) H i (9) LN
Cubic Connector-4040-2 (set) . ) No.
U E-4040-2 (A L 2x (M12*30) 2 186 CC-4040-02-ST
Cubic Connector-4040-3 (set) .
e N 3x (M12*30 2 219 CC-4040-03-ST
= U E-4040-3 (R A7) x (e
Cubic Connector-4545-2 (set)
U P -4545-2 (A L 2x(M14x25) 8 201 CC-4040-02-ST
Cubic Connector-4545-3 (set)
U -4545-3 (AL TR) 3x(M14x25) 3 234 CC-4040-03-ST




Connecting Elements

S {1

58/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Cubic Connector

=4t

Material: Connector-diecast zinc Cap-black ABS
M =4eftt-554 bing-ABS Jiag Ut : Ui o -4

Description a b D Fastening Set Qap Mass Code No.

A B [ A s (pes)|  HAE (9) 77 i
oo | 185 | 20 | 65 3 1 23 CC-CAP-2020-ST
Cg,‘;;‘;;”;ggﬁ;g%;ft) 28 | 30 | 65 3x 1 105 CC-CAP-3030-ST
C?gﬁg%ﬁf&%ﬁ%‘fﬁégt) 38 | 40 | 85 3x 1 159 CC-CAP-4040-ST
e esa e | 42 | 45 | 85 3 1 187 CC-CAP-4545-ST




59/116

Connecting Elements
A

Connecting Elements

AT

Cubic Angle Connector

=Y H AR

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum

B Z4EER- RS

AP20-2020 525

b 20

2055 4]

AP30-3030 AP40-4040

30 %741 40 K741

Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
PR B[] 2 1 HE (9) el

Cubic Angle Connector-2020-M4 (set) o _ A
o 14 e - 2020-MA (122 1 B 8x (M4*5) 186 CAC-2020-M4-ST
Cubic Angle Connector-3030-M6 (set) . ) e
U 1 i e b -3030-MB (15 £ £6) 8x (M6*8) 219 CAC-3030-M6-ST
Cubic Angle Connector-4040-M6 (set) . : MG
o 1 i B E-A040-MB (1522 £6) 8x (M6*8) 201 CAC-4040-M6-ST




Connecting Elements

60/116

AT
Connecting Elements
EEREAT
90° 2 Holes Corner Bracket
Q0 SR [l 4 A'F
Material: diecast aluminum
Ml IS REE
Description A B c D E Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
7 i IR KA HE (9) 7 i S
O o0 20 CB-2020-04-PCS
9gfé;;';é;ﬁ;gg;f%%o?;get 20 | 20 | 45 | 20 | 10 2x 22 CB-2020-04-STDM
gcgogg'r;gg{;‘zgg;f;gg’gt 2x 23 CB-2020-04-STDZ
o0 29'3%22 ég@;;ﬁ?&g}tfow 25 CB-3030-06-PCS
O i 50 et | % | 30 | 85 | 30| 15 2x 28 CB-3030-06-STDA
e e 28 CB-4040-08-PCS
9gfé;;'%%;;ﬂgg;f&ggget 37 | 35 | 85 | 30 | 20 2x 30 CB-4040-08-STDD
oo 2 31 CB-4040-08-STDE
0 29';%22 é%@;}ﬁ?;%f“s 46 CB-4545-08-PCS
O s et | 43 | 43 | 85 | s | 25| 2 48 CB-4545-08-STDJ




Connecting Elements

S {1

61/116

Connecting Elements

BT

Fixed Inside Fastener

W B EH A

Material: nickel plated steel

P BRANDE B

Description
I A

Fastening Set
S A

Mass
Hi (9)

Code No.
e k)

Fixed Inside Fastener-4040
P E B MAREH-40 25

28

13.4

8.2

M8

8.5

1x(M8X16)

12

FIF-4040-08-ST

Fixed Inside Fastener-4545
W B H R n-45 271

29

18

8.2

M8

10

8.5

1x(M8X16)

17

FIF-4545-10-ST




Profile Accessories

B £

62/116

4

Profile Accessories

RIM I F

End Cap

S

T Slot Cover
TRIFEH1 2%



Profile Accessories

1

63/116

Profile Accessories

RIBA IR

End Cap
St
To prevent staff from any injury and profile end appearance.

i i ) AT R0, A5 A4 BE S0

Material and colour : black ABS
M. ABS Bifh.

Description L1 L2 T Mass Code No.

e i (mm) (mm) (mm) i (9) =
E;ﬂug %?ZF(’);;?OZ gg go 20 20 4 2 EC-20-2020
Egﬁ? ﬁ%’%@ﬁ%%o 20 40 4 3 EC-20-2040
Egﬂug g_zz';;ﬁ%ggo 40 40 4 6 EC-20-4040
Egﬁ? g_%%g;ﬁfggggo 30 30 5 3 EC-30-3030
Egﬂug %f_%%';;j’ggggo 30 60 5 8 EC-30-3060
EZ‘: gg%;gﬁgggg 0 30 9 5 11 EC-30-3090
Egﬂu? g_%‘g;eﬁj’%gggo 60 60 5 15 EC-30-6060
E;‘ﬁ? gi%;‘;ﬂgfg 0 40 40 5 6 EC-40-4040
Egﬂfﬁ’ gi‘g;?ﬁgggo 40 80 5 13 EC-40-4080
E;‘ﬁm? gi‘g;%jgfg ° 45 45 5 8 EC-40-4545
Egﬂug D;Z%;Gﬁﬁjgggo 45 90 5 16 EC-40-4590




Profile Accessories 64/116

R I 2
Profile Accessories
R
End Cap

To prevent staff from any injury and profile end appearance.

i i ) AT R0, A5 A4 BE S0

Material and colour : black ABS
M. ABS Bifh.

Description L1 L2 T Mass Code No.
TR TN (mm) (mm) (mm) i (g) g 2
Egﬁ? gz%';;ﬁ?ég%g{ AL 20 4 1 EC-20-2020R
E;ﬁu? g.%%;@ﬁ%g’gg? 30 30 5 3 EC-30-3030R
E?#? gg.i%f%;ﬂg%gR <40 40 5 6 EC-40-4040R
Ii%:lcjg 2;3&%4; %%8 40 40 5 53 EC-40-4040T-08
Ifﬁ? %i%%;ii%:géo% 11 (()) 40 40 5 5.3 EC-40-4040T-10
EQ; ﬁ%’;@ﬁ;‘fg? 45 45 5 7 EC-45-4545R




Profile Accessories

T 1

65/116

Profile Accessories

RSB

PP T Slot Cover
g R TR 41 2%

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.

TG 26 H 1B 242 S SR HE R S5 R AL

Material and Color: PP black/ blue/ grey/ orange
Mpi: PP Bifh: MO OO

T Slot Cover-6 Description Color Mass | Delivery Length Code No.
TIEAE2%-6 7= SR gite, | mE@m)| ek gy
T Slot Cover-6 Black
T fE414%-6 ) PP-TSC-06-BK
T Slot Cover-6 Blue
TI i 41 44-6 WE PP-TSC-06-BL
11
T Slot Cover-6 Grey
TIE i 411 4-6 IR PP-TSC-06-GY
T Slot Cover-6 Orange
TIAt4126-6 Wt PP-TSC-06-OR
T Slot Cover-8 T Slot Cover-8 Black P TeC.08.BK
TG %-8 TRMIES | M@
TTSfflf;ﬁc-};‘; ;jf-rz_ss %Lg PP-TSC-08-BL
— 22 2000mm/bar
T Slot Cover-8 Grey
TI 41 44-8 IR h PP-TSC-08-GY
T Slot Cover-8 Orange
TIE 41 4%-8 et PP-TSC-08-OR
T Slot Cover-10 Black
T4 24-10 A PP-TSC-10-BK
T Slot Cover-10 Blue
WE PP-TSC-10-BL
T Slot Cover-10 T A#14-10 e ”
T T%-10 T Slot Cover-10 Grey S TeCA0.GY
TR AEH12%-10 R
T Slot Cover-10 Orange
TIEHEH144-10 T €8 PP-TSC-10-OR

Note:

1. Cut to delivery length is not available, but 4000mm or Max. 5800 delivery length is available upon

Attt RUIBIRS, {H5H24000mmeEi5800mm ] fiR#E Z R AL 6%

2. Customized color upon request is subject to 5000 meters minimum order quantities.

A AR, /N EITEN50000K




Profile Accessories

TR £

66/116

Profile Accessories

RURF B

PVP T Slot Cover
BORTRIAE 2%

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.

TICAE 26 1B 242 S SR HE SR S5 R AL

Material and Color: PVP black/ blue/ grey/ white / red / yellow / green
MBi: PVP Bith: SO O K O 8 O 5 2kt

Description Color A B c Mass Delivery Length Code No.

PR IR B, 5 (g/m) PEBR KR R [R=2
TTSﬂZ% ?S\%f? glg PVP-TSC-06-BL
TT?T?;E(;S ;;_rée ?,—:2 PVP-TSC-06-GY
T%%?Sg_;‘a V\,’Hh%e 8 | 7 | 25 25 PVP-TSC-06-WH
T;gg?g;\e;ﬁ Zeé PVP-TSC-06-RE
TTsﬁlﬁofftﬁgr? Y%:-EG Y%EW PVP-TSC-06-YE
T Slot Cover-8 Black 350K/ PVP-TSC-08-BK

TH A H15%-8 Rt

TT%c}tgf;gg_ZB %lg PVP-TSC-08-BL
TTSﬁI;;HgC;;;;_ZS ij_:%' PVP-TSC-08-GY
TT;';;E‘;%:;B WEhiée 10| 9o | 4 46 PVP-TSC-08-WH
T%%?S;_ZS ZE PVP-TSC-08-RE
TT?T?;E(;S ;;;8 Y;Q'.%W PVP-TSC-08-YE
TTS%{E 3;\;238 CZ;;” PVP-TSC-08-GR




Profile Accessories

1

67/116

Profile Accessories

RARF PR A

PVP T Slot Cover
R TRIAE 2%

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.

TGN 1B 242 S SR HE SR S5 R AL

Material and Color: PVP black/ blue/ grey/ white / red / yellow / green
B PVP Bith: SO K 8 /L (O 5 (4%t

T Slot Cover-10 Red

TIEE412%-10 FAREN
T Slot Cover-10 Yellow
T AEH12%-10 T,
T Slot Cover-10 Green

TR +12-10 i)

Description Color A B c Mass Delivery Length Code No.

Ik A, HHE(g/m) HEBRKE e k)
TTS%;% ?&SZ;Z 2)0 ék PVP-TSC-10-BK
TT?;;% 25\;: :)0 %‘g PVP-TSC-10-BL
TT;% f;;z;z 2)0 f;}(f 2’ PVP-TSC-10-GY

PVP-TSC-10-RE

PVP-TSC-10-YE

PVP-TSC-10-GR




68/116

Floor Elements

i A

Base Plate

985 Ly =

Base Plate

A R

Leveling Foot

SCHA

Mounting Plate
SCIEFER

Castor Plate

e R

Base Angle
WA

L Base

L B
5 Floor Elements
Foot and Castor Components
b 10 25 44 BT
Leveling Castor

VI R



Floor Elements

i i A

69/116

Floor Elements

UNTTEERES

Base Plate

o 1 Al

To support strut profile at the bottom. Expansion bolts chocked into floor can offer a high stability.

e Bt S A 3 B 97 B o 22 B B R SRS A, AR R e BN SE e S A e ko

Material and surface treatment: cast steel, black electrophoresis

Mgt B8 RIALEE: K

Base Plate Gasket
W IR A

To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven ground.

%% W7 SC RIS Y M T AN TR A TR b T T B

Base Plate-4080
¥ BT S fH1-4080

Base Plate-4590

e Wy = JiE1-4590
Description L A B C D E Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
77 il R (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | AL H i (g) e

Base Plate-4080 (pcs)

- . 1930 BP-4080-PCS
B W7 S fE-4080 (SN B

Base Plate-4080 (set A)
o AXC+3xAA 2240 BP-4080-STA
5T S JH1-4080 (kAL 1RA
B”E];hiﬂlﬂl t 40(?(;( {tJB) ) 126 | 40 | 20 | 60 | 40 | 80

ase Plate- se
_ . 6xC+3xAA 2290 BP-4080-STB
e b7 S HAI-4080 (i AL 52B)

Base Plate-4080 (set C)
53 7 2 J1-4080 (i 45 41t 15C) 8xC+3xAA 2340 BP-4080-STC

Base Plate-4590 (pcs)

- . 2330 BP-4590-PCS
B W7 S -4 590 (B AN TR)

Base Plate-4590 (set A)
- AXC+3xAA 2640 BP-4590-STA
5 S -4590 (R EAETRA
B”;ﬁﬂil ; 45(3(;( {tJB) ) 141 | 45 | 225|675 | 45 | 90

ase Plate- se
= 3 6xC+3xAA 2690 BP-4590-STB
15T ¢ 1-4590 (1 514 15B) T

Base Plate-4590 (set C) 8XC+3xAA | 2740 BP-4590-STC

8% b7 S ik1-4590 (F B it 15 C)




Floor Elements

i i A

70/116

Floor Elements

UNTIEERES

Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot

SCH-Je R

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the

JE TGO S FH SR S v e SO PO HE SR &5 0, R A D, d T
Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
M IRE-IE5RE K6 A AT-tRiNPE R IR Bt AR - R

Pivot Foot
JE A S
Description D KxL H min.| Hmax.| Max. Static Load Mass Code No.
77 A (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | RS (N) | EE (g) 72 i e
59 M12x90 45 70 4500 152 PF-60-12-90
M14x130 100 7000 220 PF-60-14-130
Pivot Foot-PA 6 Base M12x90 70 188 PF-80-12-90
Je RS -1gsRe | 79 | M12x130 | 45 | 100 9000 218 PF-80-12-130
RS M16x130 100 328 PF-80-16-130
M12x130 100 326 PF-100-12-130
99 45 10000
M16x130 100 436 PF-100-16-130
Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot
SCRA-ER K
To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the
swivel foot has a ball joint between the base and spindle, thus
allowing the foot to swivel to an angle up to 30°. It is suitable to be
used on the components moved frequently.
TR K SR SRS 7 B B v R MR 254, G AN T IA) A7 BR Sk
P&, DRI AT e e 2 Pk 30 i ] - s E AR B AL sh 4L
Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
M. JRE-HRE 6 FH-tiNiEsy - Bt JRA-BE RH-BE
Swivel Foot Bk 37 i
Description D KxL [Hmin.] H | Max. StaticLoad | Mass Code No.
P S A (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) [ max. | GRS (N) | & (g) P i
59 | M12x90 | 45 | 70 4500 162 SF-60-12-90
Swivel Foot PA 6 M12x90 70 198 SF-80-12-90
Base 79 | M12x130 | 45 | 100 9000 228 SF-80-12-130
BERSTIN-H 5 B e M16x130 100 338 SF-80-16-130
iy
Ol M12x130 100 336 SF-100-12-130
99 45 10000
M16x130 100 446 SF-100-16-130




71/116

Floor Elements

i A

Floor Elements

UNTIEERES

Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot with holes

SO ALER Sk

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the swivel foot has a ball joint between
the base and spindle, thus allowing the foot to swivel to an angle up to 30°. It is suitable for uneven
surface and fixed with expansion bolts.

Bk FLSC I RS R R R m R E5 K, SRR AT 2 AT BRI S AT e e # B PT3430
&, TR B & RN RE Y ] 2 T, 3 NS AT AR IR A [

Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
Mg JRA-BERE 6 FAT-IRINE R IR Pt JRAE-TRO RO

Swivel Foot with holes

7 FLER Sk SR

Description D P KxL Hmin| H Max. Static Load | Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
77 R (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) [ MaX- | mkEisadr (N) [ KEALE H(9) 7 b S

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (pcs)
i FLER L S IH- 1858 e 1e6
JERAE (Bt TR)

M12x130 217 SF-80-12-130-DH

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (set)
w7 FLER S SZ -1 5 e 6
JEAE (L TR)

M12x130 2x 291 SF-80-12-130-DH-ST

80 50 45 100 9000
Swivel Foot with holes-PA

6 Base (pcs)
i FLER Sk SCHI-14 5 JE o6
JEAE (FAMETT)

M16x130 297 SF-80-16-130-DH

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (set)
w7 FLER S SZ -1 5 JEé 6
JE A (L TR)

M16x130 2x 371 SF-80-16-130-DH-ST




Floor Elements

i LA

72/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
SCR-<2 s It A

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the pivot
foot has a small swiveling angle to fit slightly uneven floor. The connection
between the pivot base and the spindle can be released with a tool.

o o TR S PR S 7 LR o S (O RE SRS Ay, R AR, & T
X BT B A b T, G SRRV S FF AN A P ) R A 70

Material: zinc plated steel / stainless steel

M BN B AN B A

Pivot Foot
& JB IO S
D?ﬁsgrif’)“t‘iqn D(mm) KxL H min.| H max. I\E/Iax.#Stgtjc\:JI:oad 7MEass Ci?ge Ng
R eEiip (mm) (mm) (mm) e RERASHEA (N) | #HE (9) 7 b

M12x128 | 45 100 15000 241 PFZ-40-12-130

40 M14x128 | 45 100 17000 290 PFZ-40-14-130

M12x128 | 45 100 15000 475 PFZ-60-12-130

M14x128 | 45 100 17000 523 PFZ-60-14-130

Pivot Foot-Zinc Plate Steel 60 M16x158 | 45 120 20000 596 PFZ-60-16-130
& R TR S - A M20x178 | 50 130 25000 796 PFZ-60-20-130
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 670 PFZ-80-12-130

80 M14x128 | 45 100 17000 741 PFZ-80-14-130

M16x158 | 45 120 20000 780 PFZ-80-16-160

M20x178 | 50 130 25000 945 PFZ-80-20-160

40 | M12x128 | 45 100 15000 240 PFSS-40-12-130

M12x128 | 45 100 15000 480 PFSS-60-12-130

. . 60 | M16x158 | 45 120 20000 600 PFSS-60-16-160
P'g)ézﬂjsﬁg'eﬁ;%ee' M20x178 | 50 | 130 25000 803 PFSS-60-20-180
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 675 PFSS-80-12-130

80 | M16x158 | 45 120 20000 785 PFSS-80-16-160

M20x178 | 50 130 25000 950 PFSS-80-20-180




Floor Elements

i A

73/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Foot Adjust Connector

Wb PE AT

P BRARLRS 2Z TR) EE B Tiz Tl =R AR S

3030 % %1-M8

4040 % %1)-M8

4545 % %1)-M8/10

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

7 dh i REAL | ERQ) G
30 ; 5?3{,1233&;“”?;@3;% 35 | FAC-3030-08-PCS
332;3:28@8-&? §ﬁf 4;5) 2x 55 FAC-3030-08-SET
40 2;33’3323 (K,.g”fgi’;ﬁ% 40 FAC-4040-08-PCS
40 Qiﬁgfﬁ w&g};ﬁ) 2x 65 FAC-4040-08-SET
452233-;‘5:; ﬁg?ng;ﬁ) 45 FAC-4545-08-PCS
4222,] Praw “&885:;%) 2x 70 | FAC-4545-08-SET
45;;3?:515:‘5‘&-%1 (Oi(f,’f}igﬁ) 50 FAC-4545-10-PCS
AP45-45x45-M10 (set ) o s 5D SET

45 % 5|-45x45 M10(j% £)




Floor Elements

i LA

74/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Ground-pin Connector

B I Hh A

It is used for the foundation support of the profile bracket. The size should

P BUMSCER IS4, ARAR R R I e KA, /5 (8 e SR BT &%

AP20-2020 AP20-2040 AP30-3030
20 %%1-2020 20%7%1-2040 30%:%1-3030
AP30-3060
30%:%1-3060
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
IRELGE B B 2 A H1(g) FEh RS
AP20-2020-PCS
202512020 it 15 285 GC-20-2020-PCS
AP20-2020-SET
20 2512020 i £ it 1 4xDN 357 GC-20-2020-SET
AP20-2040-PCS
202512040 it 15 320 GC-20-2040-PCS
AP20-2040-SET
202512040 i £ it 15 4xAA 392 GC-20-2040-SET
AP30-3030-PCS
30 Z 513030 £/t 15 415 GC-30-3030-PCS
AP30-3030-SET
302513030 p 15 (i 15 4xAA 487 GC-30-3030-SET
AP30-3060-PCS
30 Z 513060 £/ it 15 406 GC-30-3060-PCS
AP30-3060-SET
302513060 f 15 (i 15 4xAA 478 GC-30-3060-SET




Floor Elements

i LA

75/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Ground-pin Connector

AR A

It is used for the foundation support of the profile bracket. The size should

P BUMSCER IS4, ARAR R R I e KA, /5 (8 e SR BT &%

AP40-4040
40 % 41]-4040

AP45-4590
45%%1-4590

AP40-4080
40%7%1-4080

AP45-4545
45%.%1|-4545

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

IRRLE P4 X A HH(9) e A=
40/;%%2; ;‘3&3% 600 GC-40-4040-PCS
40 ;;ﬁéi%“?fg& o AXAA 672 GC-40-4040-SET
40/;;6%;: (;f{i% 1217 GC-40-4080-PCS
4 O%P;;%lsoosg;ijl ” AXAA 1289 GC-40-4080-SET
45;%3?4554 ;‘jﬁi 1% 950 GC-45-4545-PCS
4 5%%2'544554 ;ZS;{L 5 AXAA 1022 GC-45-4545-SET
45;%2?95(? ;Q'}C{;ﬁ 1455 GC-45-4590-PCS
AP45-4590-SET AXAA 1455 GC-45-4590-SET

457514590 pE Tt




Floor Elements

i LA

76/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Castor Plate-Heavy

R E AR

The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to

WR A AR T A4 1 5 e I 2

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRANGEEE

Description AP H L1 L2 w2 w2 Oa Fastening Set Mass Code No.
PR A Z% | (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) B H1F HiE (9) PR
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP30
: AxDO+IXDO+4xDS | 1364 | CP-30-H-SETA
AR BRAT30 251 XTI
C;%t%;ﬂ';ag; g’gﬁ’; g&g;f 5XDO+4XDS 1356 | CP-30-H-SETB
C‘*t ‘PTt T ,;\\P30 AP30| 10 | 120 | 135 30 | 15 7
astor Flate-Heavy C-
N 3XDO+2xD0+4x0S | 1372 | CP-30-H-SETC
A E R CT30 251 X e
Castor Plate-Heavy D-AP30
of Pakehe 2xDO+3xD0O+4xDS | 1380 | CP-30-H-SETD
FA B D0 R XEmoXX
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP40
N AxDP+XDR+4xDS | 1834 | CP-40-H-SETA
FAEE B RATHA0 25 X TeTE
C;f;cggﬂ';la;; *Zaé’é%g;f BXDP+4xDS 1826 | CP-40-H-SETB
C}Ft ‘PTt | AP40| 12 | 125 | 145) 40 | 20 | 9
astor Flate-neavy C-
o 3XDP+2xDR+4x0DS | 1842 | CP-40-H-SETC
A BT CT40 251 X e
Castor Plate-Heavy D-AP40
eTe , 2xDP+3xDR+4xDS | 1850 | CP-40-H-SETD
R4 R D140 251 S
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP45
or ia AXDP+HIXDR+4xDS | 1969 | CP-45-H-SETA
R AR ATIAS R 5
C&i;ﬁu?ﬁ; ;&2’%’,&%’3 J5 BXDP+4XDS 1972 | CP-45-H-SETB
c *t ‘PTt v "‘C ,;|;45 AP45| 12 | 135 145 45 | 225 9
astor Flate-neavy C-
o 3XDP+2x0DR+4x0DS | 1977 | CP-45-H-SETC
AR BT CT45 251 X e
Castor Plate-Heavy D-APA45 2XxDP+3xDR+4xDS | 1985 | CP-45-H-SETD

H AR IERARD 45 R




77/116

Floor Elements

H 0 2H A4
Floor Elements
b 7 2 A
Castor Plate
JENE AR
The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to
the castor with thread.
I AV T AR R T B T 5 2 A U R
Material: zinc plated steel
M BN R
Description AP H L1 L2 [ Fastening Set|] Mass Code No.
7= A #51 | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ SX[EZA i (9) P G
Castor Plate-PG30
Wk e 530 2 41 PG30| 10 30 60 2x 162 CP-30-ST
Castor Plate-PG40
e 74 40 2 51 PG40| 12 | 40 80 2x 296 CP-40-ST
Castor Plate-PG45
W e 45 2 81 PG45| 12 | 45 90 2x 377 CP-45-ST

When the castor is installed with this castor plate, the profile need be machined with a ¢12.5 and 20mm
depth hole at the corresponding position to the thread of the castor.

i FH T 2 AR I, ARG N BRI A 1 A7 B 75 2 L1 912,578 20mm ) £L..



Floor Elements

78/116

i 1] 20 A
Floor Elements
b NTHIEAER S
Base Angle
ARSI

To improve stability of structure supported by leveling foot.

A S RATE £ SR, A i B S 4 R A P A S S o e o 2

Material: steel, black electrophoresis

P BRAN RIALEE: R K

Base Angle-Left/Right

W SCIE-Fe 14
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
PR B[ H i () RLE R
?;;Q_’g";;g {fﬂ:ﬁt)) 2XCHIXAA 473 BA-L-ST
E;;(S; Qﬂ”ii;gﬁ;ﬁ;) 2XCHIXAA 473 BA-R-ST
Base Angle-L+R (set) AXCH2XAA 946 BA-LR-ST

BZ-Ze+ A7 (o RE L 5T)




Floor Elements

i LA

79/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

L Base

L B

L base is to fix the profile on the floor and adjust the height of the profile to the floor.

L B SRR AT B S st b, T T A B e T A v

Material: diecast aluminum, black electrophoresis

M. E#HEEGS ROE.: BEHK
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
Ik [P RS HEE(9) Il =)
L O ) 216 LB-10-PCS
. %;Z?;u‘_sf(;;eﬁjo(;%t)ﬁ &) 2xDI+1xDN 343 LB-10-ST
. %;%?555;%5(;;;& ) 20OVHIXON | 346 LB-10-06-ST




Floor Elements

i LA

80/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Foot and Castor Components

ST Fe A

Light
LZE )

Wheel-polyurethane, Foot-steel, black electrophoresis, plate-diecast aluminum

e-RE s SCM-BR UK AR

M

(5 BPAN
i

Description Fastening Set Load Mass Code No.
IR o EEEAERGE e (N) H i (9) AT R
LT G 1760 rores
4xJ 1830 FC-40-L-STA
Light Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF 1050 1830 FC-40-L-STB
SCRDT R A R (R E T ax\W 1830 FC-45-L-STA
3XWHIXAG 1830 FC-45-L-STB




Floor Elements

i A

81/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Foot and Castor Components

ST e

Heavy
HE

Wheel-PA , Foot-zinc plated steel, plate-cast steel, silver color

M fe-Je e SCRI-BRANTERE AR-P580 it AR-HRE

Description Fastening Set Load Mass Code No.
AL X AT A (N) H i (9) e k)
WAt TR 4600 FC-HPCS
4xJ 4650 FC-40-H-STA
Heavy Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF 6000 4650 FC-40-H-STB
ST e AR E AR (R Y 4x\W 4650 FC-45-H-STA
3XW+1xAG 4650 FC-45-H-STB




Panel Installation Elements

U EERGR

82/116

6

Panel Installation Elements

B 21

T Slot Reducing Profile
LB &S

Panel Mounting Block

ko

Panel Mounting Strip
ES S

Mounting Block
P IR R



83/116

Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

Wt A

T Slot Reducing Profile
THURE N R 2%

To reduce slot width for panel installation.

TAURE AR 2 IR IME 58, 7 (SR A HR AR o

Material and colour: black PVC
M. PVC Bifh. 24

T Slot Reducing Profile-6 T Slot Reducing Profile-8 T Slot Reducing Profile-10
THIRE N K 5%-6 THRIAE N R 5%-8 TRIRE A R 2%-10

P=8

P=10

Description Mass Delivery Length Code No.
IR % H5 (g/m) CieN EGE R
T Slot Reducing Profile-6
s 25 TS-6
THYRE Ak 2%-6
T Slot Reducing Profile-8 51 2000mm/bar TS.8
TRURE N 7 5%-8 2K/%
T Slot Reducing Profile-10
e 64 TS-10
TRIRE A #2510




Profile Accessories

T 1

84/116

Profile Accessories

RARF B A

Rubber Panel Gasket

THIRR A 2%

Material and Color:Rubber black/ grey

M $REL Bith: BEIKE

Description
TR TN

Delivery Length
i N

Mass
HiE(g/m)

Code No.
W

Rubber Panel Gasket
&S

4.4

11

25

24

Rubber Panel Gasket
AR R 2%

121

2.5

5.85

Rubber Panel Gasket
THIBR = 2%

10.65

16.9

25

6.7

Rubber Panel Gasket
THAR = 2%

12

16

2.5

2000mm/bar
2K1%

33

RPG-A-1MM

45

RPG-A-3MM

61

RPG-A-5MM

75

RPG-A-7TMM




Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

85/116

Panel Installation Elements

okt 21

Panel Mounting Block

TE3ES

The block is used to attach the panel with various thickness to the profile.

BB AR 5 A BRI, AN [ ) SR T AN R R L PR AROT

Material and Colour :Block-black PVC Nut-stainless steel

M. Jed-PVC

Panel Mounting Block-6
-6

Panel Mounting Block-10-4
ke He-10-4

BREE-ANEREY Bt SRR

Panel Mounting Block-8

K Bk-8

Panel Mounting Block-10-6

WK He-10-6

W RH-10-6 (REMLED)

Description AP Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
AR Bk 25 B[ 2 A HE (9) L
Panel Mounting Block-6 (pcs)
4 PMB-06-PCS
WFP-6 (AL
AP20
Panel Mounting Block-6 (set)
. 1XFM 7 PMB-06-ST
W6 (BT
Panel Mounting Block-8 (pcs)
9 PMB-08-PCS
-8 (BAME D)
AP30
Panel Mounting Block-8 (set)
i . 1xFN 14 PMB-08-ST
BRI -8 (g e X
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 (pcs)
. 16 PMB-10-04-PCS
BRJeHe-10-4 (AL TR
AP40
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 (set)
. 1xFP 24 PMB-10-04-ST
JeHe-10-4 (RAAESD X
Panel Mounting Block-10-6 (pcs)
. 20 PMB-10-06-PCS
BRI He-10-6 (AL TR
AP45
Panel Mounting Block-10-6 (set) 1xFP 29 PMB-10-06-ST




86/116

Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

okt 21

Mounting Block

Je U2 R e

Mounting block is used for fixing the mesh of ¢4 to the standard

profile, which has a better physical property.

SR PR BEHIE T 90 22 By Amm (11745 R A A R0 PR 8] 5, A o (R JE 5 T o
Material:diecast zinc

B RS

Mounting block -8 Mounting block -10-4 Mounting block -10-6
e R MR B -8 Je R FBEHR-10-4 Je W ZBEER-10-6

-y 020
22 4 |
Description AP Mass Code No.
P IR Bt R 7 L5 (9) Y k=1

Mounting block-8 (with top thread)

i ai ! MB-
R IBEH-8 (HTHTRL) = 9 08
Mounting block-10-4 (with top thread) —
e FRUE BFE-10-4 (A UEE T #2) AP40 21 \B-10.08
Mounting block-10-6 (with top thread) AP45 2 —

e FRE REE-10-6 - 5 [W35 T 22 )

Note: The distance (a) between the nearest meshes and profiles have to be more than 20mm and less
than b+5mm (b is the distance of the meshes). And the optimum distance between mounting blocks is
300mm to ensure the structure intensity.
#iE: 1. ML 5RO A FRa i i £ 20mm<a<<b+5mm (b iZ MR BE 85 R~ , B BURREH e 25 8] iR
300mm DA OR 22 36 98

2. M2z B AL <dmmitf {f FHM5x8 I & e 84T 5

3. Mz B AE24mmibf i FHMSx6 11 5 2 1R %] .



U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

87/116

Panel Installation Elements

Bkt 2

Single Panel Retainers

B Ji) [T AR R A

20,30,40 and 45 series compatible. Strongest method for mounting

panels. Simplifies panel installation and removal.

G120, 30. 404525, LRI RS Tk, AT TR K 2 S 3R o

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum
M. 6061-t5 iF B BH A E AL 55

A
Singﬁterg%”gg?;‘ers 102 20 | 19 | 20 | 10 |-| - | 72 |- [10|20|ms| 56 | 10 SP-20-A
Singﬁ[elj%”gggé?rers 102 | 20 | 19 | - - |a0| 10 | 7.2 |20|10]20|m5| 95.6 | 15 SP-20-B
Singg[g%ng;;\ﬁi:ers 146 | 30 | 28 | 30 | 15 |-| - | 106 |- [15]30|m6| 983 | 21 SP-30-A
Singg:é‘i;[amf‘*‘;fsrers 146 | 30 | 28 | - - |eo| 15 | 10.6 |30|15|30|m6| 08.3 | 43 SP-30-B
Singgrg%”ge%t?rers 22 | 40 | 37 | a0 | 20 |-| - | 16 |- |20|40|ms| 083 | 56 SP-40-A
Si”%:,j‘i;;;‘ggj‘rers 2 | a0 | 37 | - - |8o| 20 | 16 |40|20]|40|m8| ¢8.3 | 120 SP-40-B
Singgr;%;‘gg?rers 233 | 45 | 42 | 45 [225|-| - | 173 |- |23]|45ms| 983 | 80 SP-45-A
Single Panel Retainers 233 | 45 | 42 | - - |90| 225 | 17.3 |45|23]| 45|m8| 8.3 | 150 SP-45-B

B[] T AR [ 7




Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

88/116

Panel Installation Elements

Wkt A

Double Panel Retainers

X T T AR

20,30,40 and 45 series compatible. Simplifies panel installation and removal.

G120, 30. 404525, AT fal AL AR ) 222 S 4R

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum

FJi: 6061-t5 32 B FH A AL 4

C

D
DOU;’)'%P%;;RQZL“HS 102 | 20 [ 206 20 | 10 [-| - | 7.2 |-|10| 203 |m5| 955 [ 20 | DP-20C
Dougx'eﬁpgj’;;ﬁt?;”ers 102 | 20 [ 208| - | - |40 10 | 7.2 |20[10| 203 |M5| 955 | 22 | DP-20D
DOU;’)'IGWP%;'RQZTHS 146 | 30 306 | 30 | 15 [-| - | 106|-]15| 30.3 |me| 8.3 | 34 | DP-30C
Dout;xle;majr;;Rg;i:ners 146 | 30 | 306 | - | - |eo| 15 | 10.6 |30[15| 30.3 |m6| 983 | 70 | DP-30D
DOU;’)'IGWP%;'R;;ZT”S 22 | 40 [406| 40 | 20 |-| - | 16 |- 20| 40.3 |ms| 983 | 100 | DP-40C
Dougx'er;[;j;;r{gft;mm 22 | 40 | 406 | - - |80 20 | 16 |40|20| 40.3 |m8| 983 | 190 | DP-40D
DOU%GWP%’;;RQZLWS 233 | 45 |456 | 45 | 225|-| - | 173 |- [23]| 453 |m8| 983 | 120 | DP-45C
DO“SX"T;%;R;‘;””S 233 | 45 | 456 | - | - |o0| 225 | 17.3 |45|23| 453 |ms| 983 | 240 | DP-45D




Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

89/116

Panel Installation Elements

Bkt 2

Single Mesh Panel Retainers

BRI [ A

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum
M. 6061-t5 iF B BH A E AL 55

Description
RS i po

Mass
#(9)

Code No.

7 b

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 3| 10.2 [20]19(20] 10 | - - 72 | -| 85

B[ A [ RE

22

18

M5

5.5

10

SMP-20E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 31 10.2 [20]|19]| - - |40] 10 7.2 [20] 8.5
F ] Ay E A

22

18

M5

5.5

21

SMP-20F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 41 14.6 |30(28]|30| 15 - - 106 | - 13
AL ) [ E A

32.5

28

M6

6.5

29

SMP-30E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 4 14.6 |30|28]| - - 601 15 10.6 | 30| 13
Ha [ g [ TE A

32.5

28

M6

6.5

57

SMP-30F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 22 |(40]37|40| 20 - - 16 - | 15.6
FL ] Ry ] A

44.6

38

M8

8.3

78

SMP-40E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 22 |40|37| - - 80| 20 16 |40]| 15.6

s R [

44.6

38

M8

8.3

160

SMP-40F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 | 23.3 |45|42]|45| 225 | - - 173 | - | 20

BRI ) [ SE A

48.5

42

M8

8.3

100

SMP-45E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 | 23.3 |45]|42]| - - 90| 22.5 | 17.3 [45] 20
Fpa] Ay E A

48.5

42

M8

8.3

200

SMP-45F




U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

90/116

Panel Installation Elements

okt 21

Double Mesh Panel Retainers

XL AP 3] 5 11

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum
M. 6061-t5 & B BH A E AL EE

Description
77 AR

Mass
EA())

Code No.
P i

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers

T ) ] 5 A

10.2

20

20.6

20

10

7.2

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

18

SMP-20G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R D) ] e A

10.2

20

20.6

40

10

7.2

20

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

36

SMP-20H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
X ) ] A

14.6

30

30.6

30

15

10.6

13

32.5

28

M6

6.5

51

SMP-30G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R D) ] e A

14.6

30

30.6

60

15

10.6

30

13

32.5

28

M6

6.5

98

SMP-30H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
X ) ] e A

22

40

40.6

40

20

16

15.6

446

38

M8

8.3

140

SMP-40G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers

e [ ] A

22

40

40.6

80

20

16

40

15.6

44.6

38

M8

8.3

280

SMP-40H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R ) ] e A

23.3

45

45.6

45

22.5

17.3

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

173

SMP-45G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers

LT [ ] A

23.3

45

45.6

90

225

17.3

45

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

350

SMP-45H




Door and Windows Elements
iEEER S

91/116

v

Door and Windows Elements
WGEERGE

Hinge
a0

Handle
F

Door Lock
WEZE]



Door and Windows Elements
| TE AL

92/116

Door and Window Elements

WEEERGE

Plastic Hinge
AR A T

Material and Color: black PA6
M. HEoRe e Hif: Ef

Hinge-PAG
& -1 5 e 6

Description
TR

H1
(mm)

H2
(mm)

L1
(mm)

L2
(mm)

D1
(mm)

D2
(mm)

Fastening Set
EATEAERGE

Mass
i (9)

Code No.
e

Plastic Hinge 30/30 (pcs)
30/30% Jiz £ T A5

Plastic Hinge 30/30 (set)
30/30%1 iz & T B L 1%

15

15

28

28

6.5

6.5

39

PH-30/30-PCS

4x

73

PH-30/30-ST

Plastic Hinge 30/40 (pcs)
30/40%8 Jiiz £ TUEAAMIE TR

Plastic Hinge 30/40 (set)
307403 J12 5 DU E L 1%

20

15

38

28

8.5

6.5

42

PH-30/40-PCS

2xFG+2x

88

PH-30/40-ST

Plastic Hinge 30/45 (pcs)
30/45 3B & TL AL B

Plastic Hinge 30/45 (set)
30/45%8 [l & T EHE SR

225

15

43

28

8.5

6.5

44

PH-30/45-PCS

2xXFG+2x

81

PH-30/45-ST

Hinge 40/40 (pcs)

40/40 23 i 15 TUEAN B

Plastic Hinge 40/40 (set)
40/40 9 5 & TR BT

20

20

38

38

8.5

8.5

45

PH-40/40-PCS

4x

108

PH-40/40-ST

Plastic Hinge 40/45 (pcs)
A0/AB A i 45 T AN TR

Plastic Hinge 40/45 (set)
A0/A5 B [ & DU E L Bt

225

20

43

38

8.5

8.5

47

PH-40/45-PCS

4x

110

PH-40/45-ST

Plastic Hinge 45/45 (pcs)
A5/AS IR & T H ML B

Plastic Hinge 45/45 (set)
AS/ASHR s & T B B

225

225

43

43

8.5

8.5

49

PH-45/45-PCS

4x

112

PH-45/45-ST




1AL

Door and Windows Elements

93/116

Aluminum Hinge
CERE AT

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

M mh e R St

Door and Window Elements
I ] A

Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole
A -t Ee-UieL

Description
PR

H1
(mm)

H2
(mm)

L2
(mm)

D1
(mm)

D2
(mm)

Fastening Set

S AT

Mass

#HF(9)

Code No.
R

Aluminum Hinge 30/30 (pcs)
30/30%5 & & 5 T A Bt

Aluminum Hinge 30/30 (set)
30/30%5 & 4 & Tl Bt

15

15

28

6.5

6.5

69

AH-30/30-PCS

4x

el

AH-30/30-ST

Aluminum Hinge 30/40 (pcs)
3074055 5 & 5 TUEAMIE 1%

Aluminum Hinge 30/40 (set)
30/40%5 & x5 U B

20

15

38

28

8.5

6.5

74

AH-30/40-PCS

2xFF+2x

122

AH-30/40-ST

Aluminum Hinge 30/45 (pcs)
30/45%7 & 42 & TUHRAN it B

Aluminum Hinge 30/45 (set)
30/4545 & 4 U B

22.5

15

38

28

8.5

6.5

74

AH-30/45-PCS

2x-F+2x

122

AH-30/45-ST

Aluminum Hinge 40/40 (pcs)
40/40%5 5 x5 TR B

Aluminum Hinge 40/40 (set)
40/40%5 & < & TURE LT

20

20

38

38

8.5

8.5

81

AH-40/40-PCS

4x

149

AH-40/40-ST

Aluminum Hinge 40/45 (pcs)
40/4555 &5 4 & TURA i B

Aluminum Hinge 40/45 (set)
40/45%5 & & a5 TR ERL T

22.5

20

38

38

8.5

8.5

81

AH-40/45-PCS

4x

149

AH-40/45-ST

Aluminum Hinge 45/45 (pcs)
45/4555 55 G 5 TR MR

Aluminum Hinge 45/45 (set)
45/45% & & & T N E L TE

22.5

22.5

38

38

8.5

8.5

81

AH-45/45-PCS

4x

149

AH-45/45-ST




Door and Windows Elements

1AL

94/116

Door and Window Elements

WEGEERE

Aluminum Hinge
mEEan

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

M mh e REAAH: Jes

Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-L

& G- A -2 T

Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-R
& -k A AT

Description H1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 | Fastening Set Mass Code No.(L) Code No.(R)
P R (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | EEALE HE(Q) | WgmEs(UETr) | GRS ()

Aluminum Hinge 30/30-P 105 | AH-L-30/30-PCS | AH-R-30/30-PCS
30/3048 4 4 & T Al 18
30305 ] 1° 15 | 28 | 28 | 65 | 65

uminum Hinge = - o R- -
i R ety 4x 133 AH-L-30/30-ST | AH-R-30/30-ST
Aluminum Hinge 30/40-P
30/40@%/5.%% pyees 110 | AH-L-30/40-PCS | AH-R-30/40-PCS
FY— - 30/48'8‘ 20 15 | 38 | 28 [ 85 | 65

uminum Hinge - _| - - -R- -
30/40%5 & & LR E it 1 2xFF+2x 158 AH-L-30/40-ST | AH-R-30/40-ST
é*(');lg%uggﬁg%?;%ii 110 | AH-L-30/45-PCS | AH-R-30/45-PCS
— = oacs| 225 | 15| 38 | 28 | 85| 65

uminum Hinge = - " -R- -
30/458 & & A TURE i 2xFF+2x 158 AH-L-30/45-ST | AH-R-30/45-ST
Aluminum Hinge 40/40-P
40/40%%%%% pyyes 118 | AH-L-40/40-PCS | AH-R-40/40-PCS
JY— - 40/48'8‘ 20 | 20 | 38 | 38 | 85 | 85

uminum Hinge - -l - - -R- -
HOAOL A i e i g 4x 186 AH-L-40/40-ST | AH-R-40/40-ST
ﬁ')ﬂl@f\nuz;ﬁg; ;‘2’\4{;2 118 | AH-L-40/45-PCS | AH-R-40/45-PCS
- —— H_E' = 40/422 225| 20 | 38 | 38 | 85 | 85

uminum Hinge = -l - - -R- -
S 4x 186 AH-L-40/45-ST | AH-R-40/45-ST
374”;'%'1”“2:'29; ;5;]/\4;2 118 | AH-L-45/45-PCS | AH-R-45/45-PCS
o — *H” — 45,4;;‘ 225|225 38 | 38 | 85 | 85

uminum Hinge - 4x 186 AH-L-45/45-ST | AH-R-45/45-ST

45145414 62 1 TUREEBEIR




95/116

Door and Windows Elements
| TR AL

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

Standard Hinge
el
Material and Color: die-cast zinc, silver powder coating

M. W it R

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
7 i AL B CI DI EF I gmuy | mrg | ame
Standard Hinge 20-PCS
- 22 SH-20-PCS
20 R4 A T AN TR
40 30 5 21 14 4.3
Standard Hinge 20-ST ¢ 4 58 SH-20-ST
2075 FEEA T BT " i
Standard Hinge 30-PCS
: 73 SH-30-PCS
30 R4 A T A TR
57.4 43 7 31 24 7
Standard Hinge 30-ST ¢ 4 109 SH-30-ST
30751 5k £ L L " s
Standard Hinge 30/40-PCS
A o . ) . N , 77 SH-30/40-PCS
Standard Hinge 30/40-ST ' ¢ 4 113 SH-30/40-ST
30/40 251 Hibl £ 71 Wt P " R
Standard Hinge 30/45-PCS
T e Y . . ) N " , 80 SH-30/45-PCS
Standard Hinge 30/45-ST ' ¢ 4 SH-30/45-S
30/40 251 Hibl £ 71 Wt P " e i
Standard Hinge 40-PCS
. 81 SH-40-PCS
40 2 %1) HeE G T Bt
62.4 43 7 36 24 7
Standard Hinge 40-ST ¢ 4 117 SH-40-ST
40751 bl £ 71 A BT " _
Standard Hinge 40/45-PCS
e o . ) e N , 83 SH-40/45-PCS
Standard Hinge 40/45-ST ' ¢ ' 4 SH-40/45-S
40145 751 B b4t B B ” 119 i
Standard Hinge 45-PCS
N 85 SH-45-PCS
45 R4 BEEEG T LM TR
69.9 43 7 43.5 24 7
Standard Hinge 45-ST ¢ 4 121 SH-45-ST
A5 551 Fib £ RS " _




Door and Windows Elements
| TR AL

96/116

Door and Window Elements

WEGEERGE

Multipurpose Hinge
Z HE & 0T

Material and Color: die-cast zinc, silver / black powder coating

M. %t it ROEG

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
= ik AlB|CID|IE]FIG spEan | i@ | mams
Multipurpose Hinge 45-PCS
156 MH-45-PCS
4555 £ IR BEATT BA
flﬁ_ E2i j‘%ﬁ% & 1 - TT' 80 | 45 | 405 | 985| 21 | 66 | 20
ultipurpose Hinge 45- 4xDD 192 MH-45-ST

4535 Z g e i E




97/116

Door and Windows Elements
| TR AL

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
) TR e 3 2 k=)

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml e Bt et

CNC Llft Off Hlnge -E CNC Lift Off Hinge -L CNC Lift Off Hinge -R
LOH-30-3030E LOH-30-3030EL LOH-30-3030ER
LOH-30-3040E LOH-30-3040EL LOH-30-3040ER
Description Mass Code No.
FE H(g) FEmdm s
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030E
¥ 1T TR 4R 4 T1-30 2 5] 3030E 61 LOH-30-3030E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030EL
K T AT 68 2 T1-30 51) 3030/ 79 LOH-30-3030EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030ER .
B UL T A 5T-30 251 303075 7F 79 LOH-30-3030ER
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3040E
K T AT 32 58 4 71-30 51) 3040E 64 LOH-30-3040E
CNC Lift-Off Hlnge 30-3040EL
R0 LAl 4di k55 A 11-30 & 51 30407 I 8 LOH-30-3040EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3040ER
HEIT T AT 8 6 2 51-30 2 51) 304075 7F 85 LOH-30-3040ER




Door and Windows Elements

LG

98/116

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
AN TRl R 5 T

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E
AR RS T-E

LOH-30-3045E

LOH-40-4040E

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-L
AR A - 20T

LOH-30-3045EL

LOH-40-4040EL

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R
R A AT

LOH-30-3045ER

LOH-40-4040ER

Description Mass Code No.

R BL 5 () E ]
B 8051 A -
o i e S0z 0tz |
WA oz 0 | %




Door and Windows Elements

LG

99/116

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
AN TRl R 5 T

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E
AR RS T-E

LOH-40-4030E

LOH-40-4045E

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-EL
AR A - 20T

LOH-40-4030EL

LOH-40-4045EL

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R
R A AT

LOH-40-4030ER

LOH-40-4045ER

Description Mass Code No.

R BL 5 () E ]
OB 40251 40308 -
iR EAT sz 0 |




100/116

Door and Windows Elements

LG

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

CNC Lift-Off Hinge

ey IMRCIEG S
Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E CNC Lift-Off Hinge-EL CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R
AR RS TL-EXR AR AR S T -2 T AR AR S - T
LOH-45-4545E LOH-45-4545EL LOH-45-4545ER
LOH-45-4530E LOH-45-4530EL LOH-45-4530ER
Description Mass Code No.
e A T (g) gty
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545E
KT TR G 145751 A545E & LOH-45-4545E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545EL
K T AT R4 & 71-45 7 51) 454575 7T 93 LOH-45-4545EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545ER R
K T TR & 5145 251 454574 FF % LOH-45-4545ER
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4530E
K11 T T4 b 4 5145 % 51] 4530E 8 LOH-45-4530E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4530EL
KT AT RS 4 5145 25 453075 FF 99 LOH-45-4530EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545ER
K T TR 2 7145 % 51) 453045 7T 99 LOH-45-4530ER




Door and Windows Elements
| TR AL

101/116

Door and Window Elements

hEERES

Double Ball Catch
PN S IANNI

Material and Color: Fiberglass-Reinforced Nylon, Black; Stainless steel ball

Ml Jete; AEMNER Bith: B

Description
P2 AR

Fastening Set

e

Mass

H ()

Code No.
ek

Double Ball Catch-40-
PCS
40 R FI XL M 114k
ALY

Double Ball Catch-40-
ST
40 R FI AL T [ 14l
S

Double Ball Catch-45-
PCS
45 2 5 XL M 116l
AT

Double Ball Catch-45-
ST
45 25 LW TE [ THlE
BT

74.2

57

14.8

225

37

29.3

47.4

15.4

39

DBC-40-PCS

4XPH1

75

DBC-40-ST

39

DBC-45-PCS

4xPH?2

75

DBC-45-ST




Door and Windows Elements

102/116

N ENGS

Door and Window Elements

WA EERCE

Plastic Handles

LT

Material and Color: PV6, Black

M. ek Bith: B
o 85 20 96.5 109 27 PH-90
P'““‘E;éiﬁﬁf;ﬁ Smm 113 25 6.5 135 27 PH-115
P'aS”CEPj‘;é;"ﬂ_?g'g;';zomm 118 25 8.5 150 425 PH-120
P'““‘E%éj”;:gf;';eomm 163 26 065 | 2935 70 PH-160
P'aStic}l_fj?‘E‘;;';_qg'(‘)ﬁfomm 178 285 | ¢85 200 79 PH-180




Door and Windows Elements

103/116

|15 A
Door and Window Elements
I A
Aluminum Handles
mEEETF
Material and Color: Aluminum , Black or Silver
Mii: fBa4e Bith: BAARA
Description Mass Code No.
o . A B C D L e
IEiE L E6{(c)) GE RS
Aluminum Door Handles-90mm
£ A 4m = _90mm 90 19.5 ¢6.5 109 47 AH-90
Aluminum Door Handles-120mm
12 25. . 1 AH-12
5512 A3 F-120mm 0 55 ¢8.5 50 83 0
Aluminum Door Handles-180mm
4.5 A 4w _180mm 180 28.5 ¢8.5 200 157 AH-180




104/116

Door and Windows Elements
| TR AL

Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE

Deadbolt Latch
GG
Material and Color: Aluminum , Silvery

Ml fhae Pt R

Description Mass Code No.
R BL H () L]

Deadbolt Latch 40A-PCS

RS A0A-2AA it 15 70 DBL-40A-PCS

15.9 51 38 129 | 6.3 14 25 6.3 4.5

Deadbolt Latch 40B-PCS

kY 40B-HA it 15 70 DBL-40B-PCS

Steel Magnetic Catch
I
Material: nickel plated steel

Mgt RANTER

Description Mass Code No.
IR o HH(9) TR

Steel Magnetic
Catch-PCS 40 475 | R3 2 373 | M6 23 15 | 945 | 25 30 52 SMC-40-PCS

[T E A B




105/116

Door and Windows Elements

Wi
Door and Window Elements

WEEERGE

Door Lock

WEZE]

Material and Color: DoorlLock-black electrophoresis
Block-diecast aluminum, black

M. BESR-EER G S REACHE: FBim-B ok Eede-Ro ik

Description Profile 1 Profile 1 L Fastening Set Mass Code No.
7= ik 11 b2 (mm) | EEAE | m(g) 7= S
Door Locks-3040 AP40 AP30 115 DL-3040-30
| 14#4401-3040 40 %% 30 %41
Door Locks-3045 AP45 AP30 30 | 2xcusixer | 115 DL-3045-30
[ 14#4411-3045 4525 30441
Door Locks-4040 AP40 AP40
I 41-4040 40 %51 4051 140 DL-4040-30
Door Locks-4045 AP45 AP40
45 411-4045 4577 40%7) 50 2xCU+1xEP 185 DL-4045-50
Door Locks-4545 AP45 AP45
14 $1-4545 45 %5 4525 50 2XCV+1xEP 187 DL-4545-50

Note: including block and special nut.
i R E AT R
ex: DL -3040-50
L=50mm
Code No. /=45



Door and Windows Elements

1AL

106/116

Door and Window Elements
I ] A

Sliding Door Profile
PLl e E

The sliding door profile clips into profiles and is
suitable for light-weight sliding doors.

L THEE T BN A, HIEH TRk

(¥ S TANE= RV
Material and Color: Sliding door profile-
M il T IE-fAE <

Sliding Door Profile
AP Ep 1

Plastic mobile clip

Aluminum mobile clip

IR ER e

Description AP Mass Delivery Length Code No.

IR B R5) | EHE(9) PO K e k]

S"z'f\i"% ?D;fé_r_;g;'so 330g/m | 3000mm/bar SDP-30
P'Z;Eng”s‘z;"gfo AP30 | 23g/pcs / PMC-30
A'”mg‘%ﬁggg;}ip'g’o 55g/pcs / AMC-30

S”c;ci\;[g] ?ﬁ%ﬂf&;‘;“‘o 450g/m | 3000mm/bar SDP-40
P'ggggﬂ%‘ggro AP40 | 23glpcs / PMC-40

Aluminum mobile clip-40 55g/pcs / AMC-40

HEH-40 R 5




Door and Windows Elements

107/116

|1t 24
Door and Window Elements
I A
Connecting Block
PUEEPN
Material: Aluminum
MR AR A 4
30 &% 40 &%)
Description AP Mass Code No.
IRTE A A &5 | HE(9) e R
Connecting Block-30 _
S EEH30 2 71 AP30 70 CB-30
Connecting Block-40 )
o B Hi40 7 51 AP40 95 CB-40




108/116

Additional Accessories

A

Suspended Glider
4

Swivel Angle Plate
B AR

Pivot Joint
TEBNIERAT
Convery Accessories

R

Assembly line fittings

R 2 B
Additional Accessories

HAth A



Additional Accessories

109/116

A £
Additional Accessories
HARP A
Plastic Suspended Glider
IR
The glider can be suspended in profile slot.
TR PT B AR B AR A
Description Mass Code No.
DO A B C D e RO
IR B b 5 1(g) FEh RS
Suspended Glider-30-08
\ 60 | 5.5 8.5 | 13.8 13.5 PSG-30-08
W HE 30 251 4118 ¢
Suspended Glider-40-08
S e H-40 2 51 18 60 | 75 | ¢85 | 15.8 18 PSG-40-08
Suspended Glider-45-10
: 60 | 95 8.5 | 15.8 21 PSG-45-10
VB e Hg-45 5] K10 ¢
Metal Suspended Glider
& JE
Material and Color: nickel plated steel
M BN R
Description Mass Code No.
DO A B C D e RO
P 5 1(g) FEn RS
Metal Suspended Glider-30-08
60 | 5.5 8.5 | 13.8 30 MSG-30-08
4R HE-30 241 4118 ¢
Metal Suspended Glider-40-08
60 | 7.5 8.5 | 15.8 35 MSG-40-08
4 R HEH-40 251 Hi8 ¢
Metal Suspended Glider-45-10
60 | 95 8.5 | 15.8 43 MSG-45-10
SR H-45 25] HI10 ¢




110/116

Additional Accessories

FAR L

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Pivot Joint-01
TEBEEAT

Material: zinc plated steel

M RN

Description Mass Code No.
R BL i (g) L
Pivot Joint-01-30

T 30 | 24 | 985 8 178 PJ01-30
A BAE01-30 £ 5 i

Pivot Joint-01-40

ot , 40 | 29 | 983 | 8 280 PJ01-40
A P F01-40 2 51 ¢

Vel O 45 | 33 |9123| 10 | 360 PJ01-45

i BERA01-45 251

Pivot Joint-02
THBEEATR02

Material: zinc plated steel

Mg AT

Description Mass Code No.
R H5(g) eI

Pivot Joint-02-20-2040
B B H02-20 £ 512040 40 20 $6.3 6 26.5 170 PJ02-20-2040

Pivot Joint-02-30-3060

o B b 1 02-30 Z 513060 60 30 ¢8.3 8 40 550 PJ02-30-3060

Pivot Joint-02-40-4080

s 80 40 8.3 8 50 1410 PJ0240-4080
I 5 % P 1£02-40 % 514080 ¢




Additional Accessories

FAR L

111/116

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Swivel Angle Plate-01
SR T HR-01

Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.
11 R AR AT SR 18] 5 KA BE IR

Material and Color: steel, black electrophoresis

M AN it Rk

Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30
FAEITH01-30 2 51

Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45
F I TTHR01-40/45 51

Discript‘ic‘m P1 P2 Fastening Set Mass Ci)de Ng.
IR B[] 43 A = (q) I E k=]
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30 (pcs)
oddv . 70 SAP01-30-PCS
FEE R 01-30 R 471 (AL TR
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30 (set) AP30 AP30
e . N } ] IXFR+1XFT+2xR 85 SAP01-30-ST
FEEATAR01-30 R 41 (R E AL 1%) 304741 30%41
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45 (pcs)
e 83 SAP01-40-PCS
R T 101-40/45 2 51| (AL 1)
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45-AP30 (set) AP40/45 AP30 A0.20.
FFERO1-40/45 RAI-30 74 (LS | 40MBRF | 30z | CTXETRAEV 90| SAPO1-40-30-ST
i _ _ AP40/45 AP40/45
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45-AP40/45 (set) 40/45%.51 40/45% 51 AXFR+2XEV+1xEW 95 SAP01-40-40-ST

115 01-40/45 2 51]-40/45 2 51 (R 1%)




Additional Accessories

FAB

112/116

Additional Accessories

FoAt A

Swivel Angle Plate-02
S B T AR -02

Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.

S E VA AR AT ST AA 8] fe KA EE VDR

Material and Color: steel

PG BN

Swivel Angle Plate02-AP30-3060
A FEI AR 02-30 % 41 3060

Swivel Angle Plate02-AP40-4080
IR 02-40 % 41 4080

Description AP Mass Code No.
R A &Y | HEE(9) PR
Swivel Angle Plate02-AP30-3060 (pcs)
e 5 AP30 80 SAP02-30-3060-PCS
£ BEVA 18R 02-30 5241 3060 (ANt B7)
Swivel Angle Plate02-AP40-4080 (pcs) AP40 110 SAP02-40-4080-PCS

FH LI H02-40 5 51 4080(34H1%)




113/116

Additional Accessories

FAB L

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Swivel Angle Plate-03
11 BE T HR-03 ~ X
Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.
11 RE A AR AT SR 18] 5 KA BE RS

Material and Color: steel

P BN

Description Mass Code No.
. e A B C D — e
7 A #Hi(g) ILE [k

Swivel Angle Plate03-AP30-3030

$4 BT HR.03-30 2 51 3030 75 60 6 2.8 89 SAP03-30-3030
/. YA = RN

Swivel Angle Plate03-AP40-4040

8 2.8 112 SAP03-40-4040
5 B 15 703-40 £ 41) 4040 861 %




Additional Accessories

FAB L

114/116

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Joining Plate

EHER

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt A E

AP40-4040-04
40 % 41]-4040-04

AP40-4040-05

40 %%1-4040-05

Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
P AR X 2 A % (q) O

S N 222 AP40-4040-04
4032 ;ﬁg-otoo‘tg;,o?gésgeg%x) X 292 AP40-4040-04-STX
40 ; ;ﬁgbtoodigf?ﬁéséetfg%w 5x 332 AP40-4040-04-STY

40;;‘,}%23?625( gﬁf\s&ﬁ) 220 AP40-4040-05
40 ,é\ ;ﬁg-otoo‘tg;so?ﬁésge;;%x) X 290 AP40-4040-05-STX
40/2 ;ﬁgbtoofgéofgésget{;%ﬁgy) oX 330 AP40-4040-05-STY

P Ly 355 AP40-4040-06
40 ; ;ﬁgbtoofgéofﬁéséetf;t(%m 7 453 AP40-4040-06-STX
B otos o) 7x 510 AP40-4040-06-STY

40#%1-4040-06 (MREHITY)

AP40-4040-06
40 % %1-4040-06



115/116

Additional Accessories

oAb
Additional Accessories
At A
Convery Accessories-01
CEER S
Description Mass Code No.
JRRLLE P ER(e)) 77 b S
Convery Accessories-01-AP40
] 32 CA01-40-PCS
HFEAR40 241
Convery Accessories-02
BT
31E1E12 3151810 25112 25/ 18
[ FL25 i #89 A L2513
Description Mass Code No.
77 i AR # & (g) e k)
Convery Accessories-02-3112
o L 15 CA02-3112
REAFES-31 w12
Convery Accessories-02-3110
gV o 16 CA02-3110
B -31 110
Convery Accessories-02-2512
o o 18 CA02-2512
RAFES-25m1E12
Convery Accessories-02-2508
NSOV N 15 CA02-2508
R 18 )7-2511808
Convery Accessories-02-2509
. i 19 CA02-2509
R TE - B L2519
Convery Accessories-02-2513
. 20 CA02-2513
R IE ) -B L2575 1813




116/116

Additional Accessories

FAB L

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Assembly line fittings
K LAt

Aharft Sleeve

e

Belt Cover

By B

Aluminum Cover

A

Mounting Plate 60-120  Mounting Plate 200-250 Bearing Sleeve-3060 Bearing Sleeve-4080

Lhk [A 2 S F#HR60-120  Ehak [ i 3 #15200-250 30604 K & 4080l K&
Description Set Mass S g
P i U it (glpos) | C009e NoTAS
Aharft Sleeve
4 pcs 55 ALF-3060-A
RS P
Bearing Sleeve-3060
3060 & £ 4 pcs 88 ALF-3060-B
Belt Cover
e 1 pcs 35 ALF-3060-C
Assembly line fittings By = 2
30607 K2k & i
WKEEM AIuer;um‘S:over 4 pos 15 ALE-3060-D
G
Mounting Plate 60-120
3 : 1 pcs 135 ALF-3060-E1
I3k 5 4T 60-120 P
Mounting Plate 200-250
1 [ 5 % B 200-250 1 pcs 150 ALF-3060-E2
Aharft Sleeve
4 pcs 55 ALF-4080-A
LES P
Bearing Sleeve-4080
4080 5 1= 4 pcs 92 ALF-4080-B
Belt Cover
e 1 pcs 35 ALF-4080-C
Assembly line fittings B iy 2
40807 /K& i
WKEEM AIuer;uijover 4 pos 15 ALF-4080-D
ttlﬁ'ml
Mounting Plate 60-120
3 : 1 pcs 135 ALF-4080-E1
3% 5 4T 60-120 P
Mounting Plate 200-250
1 [ 5 2B 200-250 1 pcs 150 ALF-4080-E2




